et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 26
Surveys Received 21

Response Rate 81%

A/
—_— —
7ICF
School Name:

Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Buffalo Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
76%

24%

Suburban

0% 0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

. o
Applied for work study o
programs/internships - 14%

Applied for stat ts and other aid
ppliea tor state grants and other ail _48%
programs

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 76%

Applied for scholarships _ 57%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

76% 76%
] I I
6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure - 10%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

e
B 0%

No personal experience receiving

financial support to pay for college

Received work study

programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

L K&
LB

Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

10/ 0, 0
prepare their students for college. AL =0 A%
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & B 67% 24% 5%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts o o o o
performances. i =P = )
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 29% 67% 5%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking o o o
to them about future college options. e B 2
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make emsevgsavala e osu. ents and their families 59 62% 29% 59
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ >% 86% 5% 5%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. D = Lz
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 24% 52% 19% 5%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 48% 48% 5%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted 33% 67%
with difficult tasks. ° °
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 43% 52% cop
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 95% 5%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o o
better future for them and their family. s Ui e
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 20% 70% 10%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 29% 67% 5%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 38% 52% 10%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 14% 71% 5% 10%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

11% 72% 11% 6%

44% 56%

33% 67%

33% 67%

22% 61% 11% 6%

6% 78% 17%

50% 50%
44% 56%

56% 44%

22% 61% 11% 6%
39% 56% (373
33% 56% 6% 6%
22% 61% 11% 6%
6% 67% 22% (373
11% 39% 39% 11%
17% 44% 22% 17%
11% 61% 17% 11%
17% 56% 22% (373
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Page 3



Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 43% 29% 14% 10% 5%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

43% 14% 14%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 29% 38% 24% 10%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 33% 33% 24% 10%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 29% 29% 5%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 24% 38% 33% 5%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

Wy invests Grant IR 3% 29%

PROMISE Scholarship 50% 35% 10% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 33% 57% 10%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 35% 45% 20%
WV Higher Education Grant 24% 38% 33% 5%
College savings plan/529 38% 29% 19%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o o o
Aid) 60% 30% 5% 5%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 43% 29% 19% 10%
The importance/benefit of a college education 33% 29% 24% 14%
College match and fit 10% 20% 30% 40%
High school graduation course requirements 14% 24% 33% 29%
Course test preparation 43% 38% 19%
Tutoring support 14% 43% 33% 10%
ACT/SAT 10% 24% 43% 24%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
24%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

67%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 43%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

52%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 20%
Up to $3,000 0%

ss001- 000 LA
,001- 36,000

%

m 20%
$6,001- $10,000 b \mw

$10,001- $15,000

$15,001- $20,000

M A 2-year public
community/technical college

$20,001- $25,000 2% . VI
’ ’ 5% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e 14% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 10% 43% 33% 14% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 14% 43% 33% 10% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 5% 10% 24% 62% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 24% 14% 62% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 19% 33% 24% 24% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 10% 38% 38% 14% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 19% 24% 579% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 33% 19% 28% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 5% 35% 30% 30% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 5% 29% 29% 38% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 38% 29% 29% 5% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 10% 48% 33% 10% 62% 38%
Professional development 19% 43% 33% 5% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 19% 33% 38% 10% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 14% 24% 62% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

| was not aware they were offered.

84%
Lack of time
Family obligations
Lack of interest
Scheduling conflicts
0,
11% 5%
- I Competing work obligations
No Yes I don't know

Other

| don’t need or want to participate.

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 0 6%
I 19%
I 16%
I 13%
I 13%

I 6%

I 3%

I 3%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

A/

V4
School Name: Ceredo-Kenova Middle School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

WVGEARUP
Estimated School Personnel 22
Surveys Received 13
Response Rate 59%
What is your gender?
H Female
® Male
m Other - Write
In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in?
67%
33%
0% 0%
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

8%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college . 8%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships .86

Applied for state grants and other aid _ 549%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 77%
Applied for scholarships _ 69%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

77%

69%
] I I
6th 8th

7th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

No

Yes

Unsure

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

s
0%

0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

B 5%

| B3
I, /5%
I
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0
prepare their students for college. 2 S

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

: 8% 77% 15%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

31% 69%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 31% 54% 15%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

10, 0, {)
to them about future college options. D S B

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 8% 92%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

15% 77% 8%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 0,
next grade at my school. 8% 92%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 15% 69% 8% 8%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 23% 77%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. PEY 77%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0, 0
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). 2120 o

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 15% 85%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0,
better future for them and their family. ooz

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 15% 69% 15%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 23% 69% 8%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 8% 77% 15%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 69% 15% 15%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

73% 18% 9%
27% 73%
27% 64% 9%
18% 82%
9% 82% 9%

9% 82% 9%

45% 55%

27% 73%

18% 82%

9% EYS 9% 9%
18% 82%
9% 91%
18% 73% 9%
EYS 18% 9%
9% 91%
45% 45% 9%

45% 55%

64% 36%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 38% 46% 15%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

38% 23%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 38% 38% 15% 8%
My school provides lots of to help students sol
y school provides lots of ways to help students solve 31% 62% 8%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 54% 46%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 17% 58% 25%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 15% 46% 31% 8%
PROMISE Scholarship 42% 42% 17%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 38% 62%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 31% 46% 23%
WV Higher Education Grant 23% 38% 38%
College savings plan/529 62% 23%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o o
Aid) 38% 54% 8%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education (7373 38%
The importance/benefit of a college education 38% 62%
College match and fit 38% 62%
High school graduation course requirements 8% 46% 46%
Course test preparation 85% 15%

Tutoring support 23% 77%

ACT/SAT 8% 62% 23% 8%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
38%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

77%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 46%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

62%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

0%
Up to $3,000 %

ss001. 6000 LI

Mzs%
800110000 R NN
$10,001- $15,000 0%—17%

8%
$15,001- $20,000 m 15% B A 2-year public

community/technical college

$20,001- $25,000 0% . e
’ ’ P 8% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 — 15% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 0% 38% 23% 38% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 8% 69% 8% 15% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 15% 31% 54% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 15% 23% 62% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 0% 15% 38% 6% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 0% 38% 23% 38% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 15% 31% 54% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 8% 23% 69% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 8% 31% 31% 31% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 0% 15% 38% 46% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 15% 46% 8% 31% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 0% 31% 38% 31% 62% 38%
Professional development 15% 31% 15% 38% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 15% 54% 319% 0% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 8% 15% 77% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered.
77% Lack of time
Other

Competing work obligations

15% Scheduling conflicts
- [ ]
L Family obligations
No Yes I don't know

| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

I 2 7%
I 15%
I 12%

I 12%

I 12%

I 12%

I 3%

. 4%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 46
Surveys Received 36
Response Rate 78%

AL
/ICF

School Name: Chapmanville Regional High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
94%

0,
0% 0% e
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

3%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 11%

Appli
e/ mamnine I
programs/internships

Appli )

pplied for state grants and other aid _ 72%
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 81%

Applied for schalarships |

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

83%
69% I78% 75% I
9th 10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. I3A

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving 0
financial support to pay for college - 8%

Received k stud
e I -
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

I
loans
Received student aid in the form of
L B
grants

Received scholarships | 67

Page 1



Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0 0,
prepare their students for college. 20 U i
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag S 6% 58% 31% 6%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
8% 56% 25% 11%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 17% 56% 19% 8%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 14% 78% 8%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X R 28% 64% 8%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 11% 53% 33% 3%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 17% 78% 3% 3%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 19% 69% 11%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 14% 83% 3%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 14% 86%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). i L b%
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 8% 78% 14%
Teachers and staff Zztetr;ll/fcuczzwrz:::iitfn:c;:‘:juf:;:sf:;:itl;oIlege will lead to a 28% 64% 8%
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 17% 64% 19%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 19% 61% 19%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 28% 64% 8%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 28% 69% 3%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

23% 77%

33% 67%

13% 83% 3%
17% 77% 7%
20% 73% 7%
13% 77% 7% 3%
43% 57%
30% 67% 3%
23% 77%
20% 70% 10%
20% 77% 3%
23% 77%
17% 60% 23%
10% 70% 17% 3%
10% 80% 10%
10% 50% 33% 7%
7% 57% 33% 3%
10% 70% 20%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 42% 33% 11% 11% 3%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

25% 11% 14% 6%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 22% 36% 17% 22% 3%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 22% 7% 17% 14%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 39% 50% 3% 6% 3%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 8% 64% 17% 8% 3%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 8% 47% 19% 25%
PROMISE Scholarship 66% 31% 3%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 58% 36% (573
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 54% 46%
WV Higher Education Grant 40% 49% 6% 6%
College savings plan/529 39% 22% 14%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o
Aid) 69% 31%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 54% 46%
The importance/benefit of a college education 53% 42% 6%
College match and fit 14% 67% 14% 6%
High school graduation course requirements 36% 56% 3% 6%
Course test preparation 40% 46% 14%
Tutoring support 39% 42% 19%
ACT/SAT 42% 56% 3%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
60%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

74%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 63%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
80%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I, 2 6%
Up to $3,000 0%
$3,001- $6,000 i 3|
’ - ’ 6%

20%
$6,001- 510,000 M‘W\W\ﬂ

$10,001- $15,000

$15,001- $20,000 B A 2-year public
community/technical college
in West Virginia

M A 4-year public college in
West Virginia

$20,001- $25,000

More than $25,000

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 31% 51% 14% 3% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 43% 40% 11% 6% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 69% 26% 6% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 69% 29% 3% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 31% 37% 26% 6% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 11% 51% 31% 6% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 31% 37% 20% 1% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 69% 29% 3% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 14% 51% 29% 6% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 24% 47% 12% 18% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 26% 57% 14% 3% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 23% 49% 23% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 18% 56% 21% 6% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 26% 50% 18% 6% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 6% 21% 12% 62% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time
69% Scheduling conflicts
| was not aware they were offered.

Family obligations

17% 14% Competing work obligations
- - I don’t need or want to participate.

No Yes I don't know
Other

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 2 1%
I 19%
I 18%
I 16%
I 12%
I 5%

I 5%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 42
Surveys Received 28
Response Rate 67%

\l/
—_— —
ICF
School Name:

Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Clay County High School
School Personnel Survey Report

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

78%

19%

Suburban

0% 4%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

4%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

.
Applied for work study

0
programs/internships _3ZA
Applied for state grants and other aid
L BE
programs

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 86%

Applied for scholarships _ 61%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

89% 82% 82%

) I I I

9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

o

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

-
I

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study

programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

I, 507
L[

Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. HE (22 B
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & 14% 64% 18% 4%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances 14% 39% 36% 11%
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 25% 39% 32% 4%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking o o o
to them about future college options. e e “E
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 21% 71% 4%4%)
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 18% 30% 21% 1%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. e T e
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 11% 64% 18% 7%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 32% 64% 4%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted 255 71% 1%
with difficult tasks. ° ° 4
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 43% 50% 7%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 21% 71% 4%A4%)
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
. . 14% 71% 14%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 11% 64% 18% 7%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 14% 54% 21% 11%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 36% 57% 4%4%)
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 36% 57% 4%4%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

39% 50% 6% 6%
56% 33% 6% 6%
28% 67% 6%
44% 50% 6%
44% 44% 11%
22% 61% 17%
67% 33%

44% 56%

44% L

18% 53% 29%

28% 72%

56% 44%

39% 33% 22% (373
33% 39% 22% (373
28% 56% 17%
28% 50% 11% 11%
17% 33% 39% 11%
11% 61% 22% (373
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 30% 26% 19% 22% 4%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

14% 21% 21% 11% 4%
persevere.
| think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 14% 21% 36% 18% 11%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 119% 14% 25% 29%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. [ 21% 36% 21% 18%
I think my school is doing pretty well. [V 14% 25% 43% 11% 4%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 21% 50% 21% 7%
PROMISE Scholarship 64% 32% 4%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 68% 29% 4%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 57% 29% 14%
WV Higher Education Grant 50% 32% 18%
College savings plan/529 32% 14% 21%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
Aid) 64% 36%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is

Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.

Transition to the next level of education 54% 36% 11%
The importance/benefit of a college education 68% 21% 7% 4%
College match and fit 26% 56% 15% 4%
High school graduation course requirements 61% 36% 4%
Course test preparation 36% 57% 7%
Tutoring support 46% 32% 21%
ACT/SAT 43% 36% 18% 4%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
62%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

77%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 73%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
65%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not

include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 0% 30%
ss,001- 6000 LUl v~
$6,001- $10,000 i\g{\f@ M

$10,001- $15,000
$15,001- $20,000
$20,001- $25,000

More than $25,000

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

M A 2-year public
community/technical college
in West Virginia

M A 4-year public college in
West Virginia

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a

participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 37% 48% 7% 7% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 26% 56% 15% 4% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 30% 56% 7% 7% 54% 46%
?;:r:ir;f;;:\';h completing financial aid 74% 26% 0% 0% 64% 36%
College Application and Exploration Week 19% 529% 22% 7% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 19% 52% 26% 4% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 15% 33% 33% 19% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit rec.o'very, AP, and dual credit 73% 27% 0% 0% 589% 2%
opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 11% 59% 22% 7% 76% 24%
Mentoring Programs (e.g., Student 7% 21% 33% 19% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 48% 41% 7% 4% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 7% 52% 33% 7% 62% 38%
Professional development 31% 46% 12% 12% 46% 54%
Summer ?CtIVItIES (e.g., Student 7% 37% 37% 19% 76% 24%
Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 8% 27% 31% 35% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who

indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. | 2 3%

46% . -
43% Competing work obligations I 1 5%
Other NG 15%
Lack of time [N 15%
11% Scheduling conflicts  INEEEG— 15%
- I don’t need or want to participate. [N 3%
No Yes I don't know

Lack of interest [ 4%

Family obligations [N 4%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 32
Surveys Received 20

Response Rate 63%

A/

ZICF

School Name:
Survey Type:

Clay County Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
65%

20%

Suburban

15%

0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

10%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

I 5
Appli
P ame/mamanine I 5
programs/internships
Appli .
pplied for state grants and other aid _55%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 60%
Applied for scholarships _ 50%

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

60%

6th

60% 60%

7th 8th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-

generati

on college student?

Unsure 0%
Not licable—I did not
ot applicable id no 0%

attend college.

What is your current p

rimary position at your

school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecon

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

dary education?*

B 0%
L E
I, 507
e
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. A 2 L
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & 30% 5% 10% 15%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances 25% 30% 25% 20%
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 30% 35% 25% 10%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking
: 20% 80%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
10, 0, 0, 0,
when completing college materials. G L 3% B
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 30% 35% 15%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 25% 70% 5%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 32% 53% 16%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 25% 75%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 25% 65% 10%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 35% 60% co
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 26% 58% 11% 5%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0, 0
better future for them and their family. e Gk

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 21% 79%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 25% 60% 15%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 30% 70%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 35% 50% 10% 5%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

Page 2



Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

25% 69% 6%

56% 44%

31% 69%
38% 50% 13%
25% 56% 19%
19% 69% 13%
56% 31% 13%
33% 53% 13%
38% 63%
31% 56% 13%
25% 63% 13%
31% 63% 6%
38% 38% 25%
25% 38% 31% 6%
25% 56% 13% 6%

31% 38% 19% 13%

25% 19% 38% 19%
31% 31% 25% 13%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 25% 25% 35% 15%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

20% 60% 10% 5% | 5%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 15% 55% 15% 10% | 5%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 25% 20% 20% 15%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 37% 47% 11% 5%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 15% 55% 20% 10%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 15% 30% 15% 40%
PROMISE Scholarship 30% 50% 10%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 45% 50% 5%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 40% 55% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 26% 1:373 5%

College savings plan/529 45% 20% 15%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 60% 40%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 42% 47% 11%
The importance/benefit of a college education 42% 47% 11%
College match and fit 15% 45% 25% 15%
High school graduation course requirements 10% 45% 35% 10%
Course test preparation 10% 60% 25% 5%
Tutoring support 35% 50% 15%
ACT/SAT 15% 65% 15% 173

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able

Page 4



Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
70%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

75%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 75%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

60%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 255%
Up to $3,000 0%

ss001- 6000 LUULqaqqqaqzzaz v -Em

25%
oo TN
0L ST e 5%

$15,001- $20,000 N 5%

0% lA2—yearPuinc .
0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 O% in West Virginia

10% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 [ 102 West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 5% 50% 15% 30% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 25% 35% 30% 10% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 5% 20% 25% 50% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 30% 15% 559% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 10% 25% 35% 30% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 10% 35% 40% 15% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 5% 25% 20% 50% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 35% 25% 20% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 10% 30% 20% 40% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 15% 25% 35% 25% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 15% 55% 15% 15% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 0% 30% 40% 30% 62% 38%
Professional development 25% 45% 25% 5% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 10% 259% 35% 30% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 20% 15% 65% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

60%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

25%

Yes

15%

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I don’t need or want to participate.
Scheduling conflicts

Lack of time

| was not aware they were offered.
Family obligations

Lack of interest

Other

Competing work obligations

I 20%
I 20%
I 13%
I 13%
I 13%
I 7%

I 7%

I 7%

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 43
Surveys Received 15
Response Rate 35%

AL
/ICF

School Name: Fort Gay PK8
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

87%

13%
0% 0% -
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

7%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for . 7%
financial support to pay for college °

Applied for work study o
programs/internships -13/3

Appli .
pplied for state grants and other aid _ 67%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 87%
Applied for scholarships _ 47%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
73% 73%
60%

6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 13%

Received work study o
programs/internships .7A

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

I, 7
grants
Received scholarships _47%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0
prepare their students for college. e £ =
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag N 7% 67% 20% 7%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
7% 47% 33% 13%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 21% 36% 36% 7%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 53% 40% 7%
to them about future college options.
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 13% 73% 7% 7%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P ; P & 20% 47% 27% 7%
uture success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 33% 60% 7%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 20% 47% 27% 7%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 33% 60% 7%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 20% 73% 7%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 64% 36%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 20% 67% 7% 7%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o o
better future for them and their family. 2 S e
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 20% 60% 13% 7%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 20% 67% 7% 7%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 67% 27% 7%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 20% 60% 20%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

30% 60% 10%

40% 60%

40% 60%

40% 60%
50% 50%

20% 80%

70% 30%

40% 60%

50% 50%

40% 60%

40% 60%

40% 60%
50% 40% 10%
20% 70% 10%
30% 60% 10%
20% 50% 20% 10%
10% 80% 10%
10% 80% 10%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 40% 33% 27%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to 13% 47% 20% 20%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 20% 40% 27% 7% | 1%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve

20% 47% 27% 7%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 27% 27% 27% 13% 7%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 13% 60% 20% 7%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 13% 20% 20% 47%
PROMISE Scholarship 67% 13% 7% 13%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 67% 20% 7% 7%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 53% 33% 7% 7%
WV Higher Education Grant 40% 40% 7% 13%
College savings plan/529 21% 43% 29% 7%
FAFSA (Free ApplicatAigjr; for Federal Student 30% 13% 7%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 53% 27% 20%
The importance/benefit of a college education 53% 33% 13%
College match and fit 20% 47% 13% 20%
High school graduation course requirements 27% 40% 13% 20%
Course test preparation 33% 33% 13% 20%
Tutoring support 47% 33% 13% 7%
ACT/SAT 20% 53% 13% 13%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
47%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

73%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 60%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
73%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Upto s3.000 I 7%
WW/W/W/ZZZ%WW)WM

$ 3.001- s 6,000 (EE e e e e e v
, ) 0
7%

$6,001- $10,000 33%

$10,001- $15,000 33%

$15,001- $20,000 B A 2-year public
7% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 _ 7‘%‘: in West Virginia
7% M A 4-year public college in
vtre than 325,000 | —— West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 40% 20% 27% 13% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 47% 40% 7% 7% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 7% 47% 7% 40% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 7% 13% 33% 27% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 14% 36% 14% 36% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 20% 27% 40% 13% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 7% 33% 0% 60% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 7% 27% 13% 539% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 27% 27% 20% 27% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 7% 29% 21% 43% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 40% 33% 13% 13% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 33% 27% 27% 13% 62% 38%
Professional development 40% 33% 20% 7% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 13% 33% 13% 20% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 7% 7% 33% 53% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*

Lack of time [N 387%

92% I don’t need or want to participate. | NN 13%
Competing work obligations I 13%
| was not aware they were offered. | NN 13%
o Family obligations [N 13%
b
| 0% Lack of interest [N 6%
No Yes I don't know

Other [ 6%

Scheduling conflicts 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 34
Surveys Received 11
Response Rate 32%

\l/
—_— —
7ICF
School Name:

Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Gilbert PK8
School Personnel Survey Report

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female

m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

100%

0% 0% 0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

9%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

I ¢
LR
I 15

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college
Applied for work study
programs/internships
Applied for state grants and other aid
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 73%

Applied for scholarships _ 45%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

100%
55% 55%
6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

| B2

What is your current primary position at your
school?
B Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study

0,
programs/internships S

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

I

I 57
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0
prepare their students for college. T UEED
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 45% 27% 27%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
36% 36% 27%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 36% 45% 18%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

) 0
to them about future college options. I L

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 27% 73%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

55% 45%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

) 0,
next grade at my school. 2 Lo

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 36% 64%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 55% 45%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 55% 36% 9%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0 0, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). 50 A o

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 50% 50%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0y ()
better future for them and their family. D 2

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 45% 55%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 55% 36% 9%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 45% 55%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 64% 36%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

80% 20%

80% 20%

80% 20%

60% 40%
80% 20%

80% 20%

80% 20%

80% 20%

80% 20%
60% 40%
(0 40%
80% 20%
80% 20%
60% 40%
60% 40%
80% 20%
80% 20%

80% 20%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 55% 18% 18% 9%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

36% 27% 36%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 20% 40% 20% 20%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 36% 36% 27%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 18% 45% 18% 9% 9%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 9% 55% 27% 9%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 18% 64% 9% 9%
PROMISE Scholarship 45% 45% 9%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 55% 45%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 27% 64% 9%
WV Higher Education Grant 27% 45% 18% 9%
College savings plan/529 27% 36% 9% 27%
FAFSA (Free Applicati.on for Federal Student 73% 9% 18%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 64% 27% 9%
The importance/benefit of a college education 55% 27% 18%
College match and fit 45% 18% 27% 9%
High school graduation course requirements 27% 36% 18% 18%
Course test preparation 36% 27% 18% 18%
Tutoring support 55% 18% 18% 9%
ACT/SAT 36% 45% 9% 9%

B Extremely able ® Moderately able  m Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
60%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

70%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 50%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

60%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 NN 10%

0%
43,001 $6,000 /ggffffz;;fﬂ/m/m’/mﬁm
0
$6,001- $10,000 40%
R 218%
$10,001- $15,000 F 30%
000
15 0012000 e 15% = A 2-year public
community/technical college
e i irgini
’ ’ 27% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 ] 2 7% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 40% 30% 20% 10% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 27% 45% 18% 9% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 18% 55% 9% 18% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 18% 36% 27% 18% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 36% 36% 18% 9% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 18% 64% 18% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 9% 45% 18% 27% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 9% 36% 18% 36% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 9% 36% 36% 18% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 0% 55% 27% 18% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 27% 45% 27% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 9% 64% 18% 9% 62% 38%
Professional development 18% 55% 27% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 18% 55% 18% 9% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 55% 18% 27% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

Other I © 9%

0,
45% lack of time GG 217
Lack of interest | 14%
27% 27%

Scheduling conflicts | INEEIEG 14%

Competing work obligations [N 7%

| was not aware they were offered. | IINEEEE 7%

No Yes I don't know

Family obligations | 7%

I don’t need or want to participate. 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel
Surveys Received

Response Rate

16 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

School Name: Hannan Jr/Sr High School
22 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

73% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
94% 88% 88%
75% 75%
63%

H Female
® Male

) 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - Write Grade Level

What type of community did you grow up in?

In (Required):

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

81%

6% 13% Unsure 0%
A
o i
|
Not applicable—I did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. °
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
6%
W Teacher
H No = Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving
i P i b S .6% financial support to pay for college .6%
financial support to pay for college pp pay g

Applied for work study
programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA)

Received work stud
[ JEZ Y %

programs/internships

Received student aid in the f f
L EEad [

loans

I 7 e o o o e o O | o,

grants

Applied for scholarships | G ¢ Received scholarships [ NN s
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0
prepare their students for college. 28 e o
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag R 7% 67% 27%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
56% 38% 6%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 31% 69%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

) 0
to them about future college options. e R

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

X . 38% 56% 6%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 31% 38% 31%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

P P & P 38% 56% 6%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 13% 63% 25%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 38% 63%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

0y 0 0
with difficult tasks. e Bk e
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
. e . 50% 44% 6%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 31% 69%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o o
better future for them and their family. e L e
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 19% 69% 13%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 19% 63% 19%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 31% 50% 19%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 31% 63% 6%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

31% 62% 8%

46% 54%
8% 92%
15% 85%

31% 69%

17% 75% 8

X

54% 46%

46% 54%

54% 46%

8% 77% 15%

62% 31% 8%

38% 62%

31% 46% 23%
8% 77% 15%
23% 62% 15%
17% 42% 42%
8% 42% 50%
8% 77% 15%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 50% 19% 13% 13% 6%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

31% 31% 19% 13% 6%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 38% 31% 13% 6% 13%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 25% 19% 25% 25% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 38% 19% 25% 19%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 6% 44% 6% 38% 6%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 13% 44% 19% 25%
PROMISE Scholarship 50% 50%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 56% 44%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 69% 31%
WV Higher Education Grant 44% 44% 13%
College savings plan/529 44% 25% 31%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o
Aid) 63% 38%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 44% 38% 19%
The importance/benefit of a college education 56% 38% 6%
College match and fit 6% 69% 25%
High school graduation course requirements 50% 31% 19%
Course test preparation 6% 63% 31%
Tutoring support 13% 56% 31%
ACT/SAT 19% 63% 19%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
56%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

56%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 69%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

63%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

31%

Up to $3,000 0%
s3.001. s6.000 LA
001-56,000 e ————————

13%
- 19%

13%

community/technical college

25%

$6,001- $10,000

0%
P O 13% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e 13% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 46% 38% 15% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 27% 53% 20% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 47% 40% 13% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

807 79 79 7Y 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 40% 33% 20% 7% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 73% 27% 0% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 33% 7% 20% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 50% 21% 21% 7% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 27% 40% 27% 7% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 8% 54% 23% 15% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 36% 50% 14% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 21% 57% 14% 7% 62% 38%
Professional development 67% 20% 13% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 7% 36% 50% 7% 76% 249%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 15% 15% 38% 31% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time

63% Family obligations

Other
38%
Scheduling conflicts
| was not aware they were offered.
0/
0% Competing work obligations

No Yes I don't know
| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 26%

I 2 2%

I 17%

I 17%

I 5%

I 5%

0%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel
Surveys Received

Response Rate

16 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

School Name: Harts PK8
35 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

46% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

75%
® Female 69% 69%
m Male . .
‘ 6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write Grade Level
In (Required):
What type of commaunity did you grow up in? When you attended college, were you a first-

generation college student?

87%

13% Unsure 0%
0% 0% —
Not applicable—Idid not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
6% 7%
B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 13%
financial support to pay for college . 6% financial support to pay for college - °

Applied for work study
programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA)

Received work study
I 5% . o

programs/internships

Received student aid in the f f
I 5 o e 5

loans

I < o« e e o N 7

grants

Applied for scholarships |GG 56 Received scholarships [ 55
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. R R i

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

: 25% 56% 19%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

7% 53% 40%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. (373 69% 25%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

10, 0,
to them about future college options. 2020 A

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 25% 75%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

F 31% 56% 6% 6%
uture success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 0,
next grade at my school. 38% 63%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 13% 75% 13%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 31% 69%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. 44% 56%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). Lz En
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. (373 75% 19%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to studen.ts tha't college will lead to a 19% 69% 6% 6%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 31% 63% 6%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 38% 44% 13% 6%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 38% 56% 6%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 25% 63% 6% 6%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

38% 62%

46% 54%
46% 54%
38% 62%

15% 85%

15% 77% 8%

62% 38%
46% 54%

38% 62%

23% 69% 8%

31% 69%

31% 69%

15% 77% 8%

8% 62% 23% 8%

15% 54% 31%

8% 38% 54%

15% 54% 31%

8% 85% 8%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 50% 19% 19% 13%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

38% 44% 13% 6%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 56% 31% 13%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 50% 31% 13% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 38% 1573 ()
I think my school is doing pretty well. 25% 56% 13% 6%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 13% 31% 31% 25%
PROMISE Scholarship 38% 50% 13%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 31% 63%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 38% 50% 13%
WV Higher Education Grant 19% 56% 19% 6%
College savings plan/529 56% 13% 31%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
. 50% 50%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 31% 50% 19%
The importance/benefit of a college education 38% 38% 19% 6%
College match and fit 31% 44% 25%
High school graduation course requirements 13% 31% 44% 13%
Course test preparation 25% 31% 38% 6%
Tutoring support 25% 31% 44%
ACT/SAT 25% 31% 19% 25%

B Extremely able ® Moderately able  m Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant

44% -

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

56%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 0 50%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

38%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

| [
Up to $3,000 0%
e i i e BT

s 3.001- $6 000 e e e R e e i A A e 7
, )

13%
26,001- 310,000 «M\\\\W\W
$10,001- 515,000 | '+
15 01 20 000 [ e —— 1% W A 2-year public
6% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 & 13% in West Virginia

0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 I 13% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 20% 53% 20% 7% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 19% 69% 13% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 6% 31% 31% 31% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 6% 13% 25% 56% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 31% 24% 6% 19% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 25% 38% 19% 19% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 13% 25% 38% 25% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 13% 33% 539% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 19% 50% 31% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 0% 38% 44% 19% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 25% 56% 13% 6% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 6% 63% 25% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 19% 63% 6% 13% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 13% 63% 19% 6% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 13% 20% 67% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*
I was not aware they were offered. [N 36%
53% Lack of time NG 18%
Competing work obligations NN 14%

27% Scheduling conflicts | I 9%

20%
. Family obligations NN 9%
Lack of interest [l 5%
No Yes I don't know

Other [l 5%

I don’t need or want to participate. [l 5%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Lenore PK8
Estimated School Personnel 31 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 13 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Response Rate 42% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

0

® Female 62% 62%
= Male . .
Other - W 6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write
Grade Level
85% In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in? When you attended college, were you a first-

generation college student?

Unsure 0%

100%

0% 0% 0%
Not applicable—Idid not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
8%
B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving

. . 0%
financial support to pay for college 0% financial support to pay for college °

Applied for work study o Received work study
- ) 8%
programs/internships - 15% programs/internships . °

Applied for state grants and other aid Received student aid in the form of
I ¢ I, oo
programs

loans

Applied for federal student aid (FAFsA) [ 55 Received studentaidinthe form of - gy 0,

grants

Appled forscholarships - | 77 Received scholarships | -
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. 5 L e
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & 8% 62% 23% 8%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts o o o o
performances. ) e = S
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 8% 46% 38% 8%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abllltles., and talents when talking 23% 69% 8%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
() 10, 0 {)
when completing college materials. Feh e 8% N
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 8% 69% 8% 15%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. L LD o
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 17% 58% 17% 8%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 8% 85% 8%
Teachers i hool can help student: frustration wh fronted
eachers in my school can help s. u e.n 's overcome frustration when confronte 8% 77% 8% | 8%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 2% 58%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 15% 77% 8%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to studen.ts tha't college will lead to a 23% 62% 8% | 8%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 8% 69% 15% 8%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 8% 77% 8% 8%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 15% 69% 8% 8%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 8% 62% 23% 8%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

22%

11%

11%

22%

11%

22%

11%

11%

11%

11%

22%

B Disagree

67%
33%
33%
33%
56%
56%
44%
44%
67%
B Strongly Disagree

67%

67%

78%

78%

78%

56%

67%

67%

67%

56%

56%

56%

33%

44%

11%

11%

22%

22%

11%

11%

22%

22%

22%

22%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%

11%
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 33% 17% 8% 42%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

17% 33% 17% 33%

persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 17% 42% 8% 25% 8%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 50% 25% 17% 8%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 17% 33% 25% 25%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 8% 33% 17% 42%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 25% 33% 25% 17%
PROMISE Scholarship 67% 25% 8%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 75% 25%
WV Higher Education Grant 42% 50% 8%
College savings plan/529 67% 8%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

0, 0
Aid) 75% 25%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 42% 50% 8%
The importance/benefit of a college education 50% 33% 17%
College match and fit 25% 67% 8%
High school graduation course requirements 50% 42% 8%
Course test preparation 17% 58% 25%
Tutoring support 33% 50% 17%
ACT/SAT 25% 50% 25%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the
remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

WV Higher Education Grant
33%

WV PROMISE Scholarship

73%

WYV Invests Grant
33%

Federal Pell Grant

50%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not

Up to $3,000
$3,001- $6,000
$6,001- $10,000
$10,001- $15,000
$15,001- $20,000
$20,001- $25,000
More than $25,000

AThe correct responses

include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

[ 17%
0%

ZWIWW/;WW/W
T 9

17%

0% community/technical college

T 27%  in West Virginia

0% M A 4-year public college in
— % West Virginia

are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a

Academic planning/career advising
Academic/tutoring support
ACT/SAT preparation

Assistance with completing financial aid

forms (FAFSA)

College Application and Exploration Week

College campus visits (including virtual)

College Decision Day and/or other
acceptance events

Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit
opportunities

Financial literacy workshops
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student
Success Society)

One-on-one advising with students
Parent/family peer networks
Professional development
Summer activities (e.g., Student
Leadership Academy)

Text 4 Success initiative

participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
36% 36% 27% 0% 48% 52%
18% 55% 27% 0% 43% 57%
9% 27% 27% 36% 54% 46%
0% 36% 36% 27% 64% 36%
27% 55% 18% 0% 57% 43%
36% 36% 9% 18% 51% 49%

8% 25% 25% 42% 65% 35%
9% 27% 36% 27% 58% 42%
0% 36% 36% 27% 76% 24%
18% 27% 27% 27% 73% 27%
18% 36% 36% 9% 43% 57%
18% 36% 45% 0% 62% 38%
36% 18% 45% 0% 46% 54%
36% 18% 18% 27% 76% 24%
18% 18% 27% 36% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

67%
33%
No Yes I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered.
I don’t need or want to participate.
Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts

Lack of time

Other

Lack of interest

Family obligations

[ 3 3%
[ 0 0%
I 13%

I 13%

I 13%

I 7%

0%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School Name: Lincoln County High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

WVGEARUP
Estimated School Personnel 60
Surveys Received 35
Response Rate 58%
What is your gender?
® Female
m Male
m Other - Write
In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in?
74%
20%
I I
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

(379

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 9%

Applied for work study
internships R 26%
programs/internships
Applied for stat ts and other aid
O ome oo A o
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 69%
Applied for scholarships _ 57%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

89%
83% 83%
B I I
9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not 0
attend college. I?’A

What is your current primary position at your
school?

6% 3%

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 11%

Received work study o
programs/internships _ZOA

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

B
grants
Received scholarships | >/

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0 10/
prepare their students for college. 280 S e
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & B 60% 29% 6%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances b SHE S 25
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 23% 57% 17% 3%,
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; ¢ B 91% 3%
to them about future college options.
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families [ 74% 17% 30
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 6% 66% 20% 9%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. L U 25
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 17% 69% 14%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 17% 74% 6% 3%|

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 o,
with difficult tasks. 21% 74%

6%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

) 0, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). o <20 20

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 3% 69% 29%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
penty s that cofleg 14% 71% 1% 3%
better future for them and their family.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. (3 77% 14% 3%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 6% 80% 11% 3%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 9% 74% 11% 6%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 26% 60% 9% 6%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

28% 55%
28% 62%
14% 69%
10% 76%
25% 61%
10% 59%
41% 59%
34% 62%
34% 62%
14% 72%
21% 72%
28% 69%
17% 62%
10% 69%
14% 76%
7% 52% 21%
3% 48% 28%
10% 62%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree

14% 3%
7% 3%
14% 3%
10% 3%
11% 4%
28% 3%
3%
3%
7% 7%
3% 3%
3%
10% 10%
14% 7%
3% 7%
21%
21%
17% 10%
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 24% 18% 29% 24% (4

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

3% 21% 26% 29% 18% 3%

persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. g} 35% 29% 21% 12%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 3% 21% 21% 35% 18% 3%

problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. ¥4 24% 21% 24% 27%
I think my school is doing pretty well.  E3A 18% 29% 35% 12% 3%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 14% 34% 26% 26%
PROMISE Scholarship 60% 31% 6% 3%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 54% 31% 11% 3%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 46% 43% 11%
WV Higher Education Grant 23% 54% 20% 3%
College savings plan/529 51% 14% 14%

FAFSA (Free ApplicatAi;zjr; for Federal Student 69% 26% 6%

m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it

B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means

B | do not know what this is

Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.

Transition to the next level of education 50% 44% 3% 3%

The importance/benefit of a college education 52% 42% 3% 3%

High school graduation course requirements 32% 56% 9% 3%
Course test preparation 31% 53% 13% 3%
Tutoring support 38% 53% 6% 3%

ACT/SAT 44% 47% 3% 6%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able

Page 4



Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
59%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

68%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 48%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
(7373

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 N 7%
53,001 s6,000 L

%

$6,001- $10,000
$10,001- $15,000
$15,001- $20,000 B A 2-year public
community/technical college
in West Virginia
M A 4-year public college in
West Virginia

$20,001- $25,000

More than $25,000

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 18% 53% 21% 9% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 29% 43% 26% 3% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 59% 38% 3% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 579% 37% 6% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 26% 50% 24% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 41% 35% 21% 3% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 26% 26% 20% 9% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 539% 1% 6% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 21% 56% 12% 12% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 9% 47% 21% 24% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 20% 43% 26% 11% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 12% 42% 33% 12% 62% 38%
Professional development 9% 68% 15% 9% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 15% 247% 26% 12% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 12% 36% 24% 27% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

| was not aware they were offered.

49% Lack of time
43%

Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts
9% Family obligations
- I don’t need or want to participate.

No Yes I don't know
Other

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 2 1%
I 19%
I 17%
I 14%
I 12%

I 7%

I 5%

I 5%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 46
Surveys Received 19

Response Rate 41%

)
School Name:
Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Logan Senior High School
School Personnel Survey Report

apply

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

89%

5% 5%
0% — —

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

%
Applied for work study

0,
programs/internships _32A’
Applied for stat ts and other aid
PRl ot e O s
programs

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 89%

Applied for scholarships _ 63%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
0 79% 84%
74% 68%

9th 10th

Grade Level

11th 12th

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

10/
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

B %

[ R
I 7
I

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

Page 1



Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0
prepare their students for college. 2k e g
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe & 22% 50% 22% 6%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts o o o o
performances. S ) L 22
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 26% 47% 21% 5%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking 7% 53%
to them about future college options. ° °
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
0, 0 0,
when completing college materials. S La ) e
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ >0% 39% 11%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 39% 56% 6%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 47% 42% 11%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 56% 44%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 56% 39% 6%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). e 20

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 50% 50%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

better future for them and their family. R 2E2 e
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 33% 44% 22%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 44% 44% 11%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 78% 17% 6%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 68% 32%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

(7 36%

86% 7% 7%
57% 29% 14%
50% 36% 14%

71% 29%

50% 43% 7%

100%

57% 36% 7%

64% 36%

43% 43% 14%

64% 29% 7%

71% 29%

64% 29% 7%

36% 43% 21%
64% 29% 7%
50% 21% 21% 7%
43% 43% 7% 7%
36% 36% 21% 7%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 58% 26% 16%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

47% 21% 16% 16%
persevere.
| think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 42% 37% 16% 5%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 53% 32% 5% 11%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. (1:373 32%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 17% 50% 22% 6% 6%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 28% 28% 22% 22%
PROMISE Scholarship 79% 16% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 84% 11% 5%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 58% 37% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 58% 37% 5%
College savings plan/529 26% 53% 16% 5%
FAFSA (Free Applicatif)n for Federal Student 79% 21%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 79% 21%
The importance/benefit of a college education 74% 26%
College match and fit 32% 42% 11% 16%
High school graduation course requirements 53% 47%
Course test preparation 53% 37% 11%
Tutoring support 47% 42% 11%
ACT/SAT 42% 53% 5%

B Extremely able ® Moderately able  m Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
71%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

83%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 76%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

82%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 16%
Up to $3,000 0%

WW/WWWW/WM

$ 3.001- $6 000 e e e R R A A e i A A
, )

11%
_ 16% .
#6,001- 510,000 «M\W
10001 S50 [ .
$15,001- $20,000 - gé B A 2-year public
11% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 _ 11% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 B 16% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 72% 22% 6% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 61% 33% 6% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 61% 39% 0% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 83% 17% 0% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 61% 28% 1% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 56% 33% 11% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 50% 24% 6% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 94% 6% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 44% 28% 22% 6% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 56% 22% 17% 6% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 61% 22% 17% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 39% 33% 22% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 44% 33% 22% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 50% 50% 0% 0% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 11% 28% 17% 44% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

Family obligations

63% | was not aware they were offered.
Lack of time
26% Scheduling conflicts
11% I don’t need or want to participate.
- Other
No Yes I don't know

Competing work obligations

Lack of interest

I 26%
I 2 1%
I 2 1%
I 16%

I 5%

I 5%

I 5%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 41
Surveys Received 19

Response Rate 46%

>
School Name:
Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

Logan Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report

apply

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

89%

11%
0% 0% [
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

16%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

.
Applied for work study

9
programs/internships - 21%
Applled for state grants and other aid _ 63%
programs °

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 74%

Applied for scholarships _ 53%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

74% 9%
i I I
6th 7th 8th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

B %

[ R
L BE
B

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0
prepare their students for college. EP e Li
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienfe ’ Ra e e a
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
16% 42% 42%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 32% 32% 32% 5%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 37% 53% 11%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 37% 53% 11%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 37% 58% 5%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the 42% 58%
next grade at my school. ° °
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 26% 53% 16% 5%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 32% 68%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. gLs 68% 11%
Teachers and s.taff are dedicated to .the .a.c?ademic succgss of all students, 39% 61%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 28% 39% 33%
Teachers and staff obztetr;ll/fcuczzwrr::::iitfn:c;izuf:;:sf;::;;oIlege will lead to a 32% 63% 5%
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 32% (1:373
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 26% 63% 5% 5%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 37% 58% 5%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 42% 47% 11%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

33% 47% 20%

38% 56% 6%
31% 63% 6%
31% 69%

33% 47% 20%
33% 33% 33%
50% 50%

50% 50%

44% L

19% 56% 19% 6%
44% 50% ()

38% 50% 13%

25% 38% 25% 13%
25% 56% 13% 6%
25% 56% 13% 6%

31% 38% 19% 13%

19% 44% 25% 13%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 39% 33% 17% 11%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

28% 44% 11% 17%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 17% 33% 33% 17%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 22% 39% 22% 119% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 50% 28% 11% 11%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 17% 50% 17% 17%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 16% 32% 26% 26%
PROMISE Scholarship 47% 47% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 58% 42%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 58% 37% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 42% 42% 16%
College savings plan/529 33% 11% 17%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

0 0,
Aid) 74% 26%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 42% 53% 5%
The importance/benefit of a college education 53% 47%
College match and fit 11% 53% 37%
High school graduation course requirements 26% 53% 16% 5%
Course test preparation 21% 74% 5%
Tutoring support 21% 74% 5%
ACT/SAT 16% 63% 21%

B Extremely able ® Moderately able  m Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
47%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WYV PROMISE Scholarship

53%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 42%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

58%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

21%
Up to $3,000 F

ss,001- 6,000 LU e oo o
,001-$6,000 R

%

$6,001- $10,000 ! 16%
IS
) 5%
510001515000 | 13

5%
$15,001- $20,000 h 16% B A 2-year public

0% community/technical college

P20 02 0 16% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 1% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 28% 50% 22% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 44% 50% 6% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 6% 33% 22% 39% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 33% 22% 24% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 6% 72% 1% 11% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 17% 44% 28% 11% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 39% 1% 50% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 39% 33% 28% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 11% 44% 11% 33% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

Success Society) 6% 56% 17% 22% 73% 27%
One-on-one advising with students 39% 39% 22% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 33% 50% 11% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 39% 39% 17% 6% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 22% 50% 11% 17% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 39% 11% 50% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. [N 32 %

63% Scheduling conflicts I 18%
Lack of time NG 14%
26% Competing work obligations | NG 11%
11% Other NN 11%
- Family obligations N 11%
No Yes I don't know

Lack of interest [l 4%

I don’t need or want to participate. 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 30
Surveys Received 18
Response Rate 60%

)
School Name: Madison Middle School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
83%

11% 6%
0% ] i
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

11%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

L EX

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid
L E
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _56%

Applied for scholarships _ 44%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

67% 67%
61%
6th 7th 8th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

attend college. °

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving

0,
financial support to pay for college _33A
Received work study o
programs/internships - 17%
Received student aid in the form of
0,
loans B
Received student aid in the form of _ 33%
(]

grants

Received scholarships _ 39%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0 0,
prepare their students for college. A 2 2
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 33% 50% 17%

experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

17% 50% 33%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 78% 22%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0 0,
to them about future college options. D et L
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 17% 61% 22%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 17% 61% 2%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 17% 67% 1% 6%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 17% 56% 28%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 33% 67%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

() () 0
with difficult tasks. B2 2 o
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 33% 67%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 11% 67% 22%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0y 0,
better future for them and their family. 2EED e

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 17% 67% 11% 6%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 22% 61% 17%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 39% 56% 6%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 22% 78%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

29% 64% 7%
43% L
36% 57% 7%
29% 71%
21% 71% 7%
21% 64% 14%
57% 43%
43% 50% 7%

36% 64%

21% 50% 29%

29% 57% 14%
43% 57%

29% 43% 29%

21% 29% 50%

21% 50% 29%

50% 43% 7%
29% 57% 14%
36% 43% 21%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 39% 22% 17% 17% 6%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

17% p£:373 22% 22% 11%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 22% 39% 17% 11% 11%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 17% 39% 17% 22% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 11% 44% 17% 28%
I think my school is doing pretty well. N323 50% 6% 33% (373
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 28% 39% 17% 17%
PROMISE Scholarship 56% 33% 11%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 50% 28% 22%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 33% 50% 11% 6%
WV Higher Education Grant 28% 39% 28% (373
College savings plan/529 28% 61% 11%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
(Free App |caA|ic:jr; or Federal Studen 44% 56%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 50% 39% 11%
The importance/benefit of a college education 61% 39%
College match and fit 39% 33% 17% 11%
High school graduation course requirements 39% 28% 33%
Course test preparation 22% 56% 17% 6%
Tutoring support 39% 44% 17%
ACT/SAT 39% 33% 22% (4

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
50%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

56%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 44%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

50%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 2 2%
Up to $3,000 0%

ss,001- 6,000 LU 1000 et on oo~

17%
#6,001- 510,000 «M\@\M\W\W

_ 6%
$10001-515,000 | 15
11%
$15,001- $20,000 m ° B A 2-year public
% community/technical college
2000 025 000 i irgini
’ 4 17% in West Virginia
6% M A 4-year public college in
vore than 325,000 | 7 West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 22% 61% 6% 11% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 50% 33% 11% 6% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 6% 18% 18% 59% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 6% 11% 11% 72% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 67% 22% 6% 6% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 83% 17% 0% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 1% 17% 33% 39% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 18% 6% 6% 71% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 22% 17% 11% 50% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 18% 29% 18% 35% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 28% 39% 17% 17% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 11% 44% 17% 28% 62% 38%
Professional development 33% 22% 11% 33% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 11% 22% 39% 28% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 11% 11% 6% 72% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. | 3 3%
50% Scheduling conflicts | INEEIEG 17%
39% Other | 11%
Lack of time | 11%

11% Competing work obligations | 11%
- I don’t need or want to participate. [N 11%
No Yes I don't know

Family obligations [ 6%

Lack of interest 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Man High School
Estimated School Personnel 33 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 15 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
Response Rate 45% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.
Section 1: About Yourself
What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
73%
67% 67% .
53%
H Female
® Male
. 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - erte Grade Level
In (Required):
o . When you attended college, were you a first-
What type of community did you grow up in? generation college student?
0,
100% no [z
Unsure 0%
0% 0% 0%
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural 0%

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Appli
pplied for.work st.udy _40%
programs/internships
Appli .
pplied for state grants and other aid _ 30%

programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 73%
Applied for scholarships _ 67%

0%

attend college.

What is your current primary position at your
school?

8%

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

| |23

— -
I 2o
I 7
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0
prepare their students for college. e U 22

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

: 71% 29%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

50% 50%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 7% 79% 14%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0y () 0y
to them about future college options. LD e e

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X R 21% 71% 7%

when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 29% 43% 29%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

P P & P 15% 77% 8%
next grade at my school.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 21% 71% 7%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 29% 64% 7%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

v p student 29% 57% 14%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

. e . 43% 50% 7%

regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 15% 77% 8%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

penty s that cofleg 29% 50% 21%
better future for them and their family.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 14% 64% 14% 7%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 21% 57% 14% 7%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 7% 79% 7% 7%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 29% 64% 7%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

45% 55%
55% 45%
27% 73%
36% 64%
45% 45% 9%
27% 64% 9%
64% 36%
36% 55% 9%

55% 45%

45% 36% 18%

36% 55% 9%

45% 55%

36% 64%
45% 27% 27%
27% 73%
18% 45% 36%
18% 45% 36%
27% 36% 36%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 43% 36% 14%
Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to 21% 21% 21% 36%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 14% 43% 14% 29%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve

7% 36% 29% PR 7%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 29% 50% 21%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 14% 43% 21% 14% 7%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 7% 36% 36% 21%
PROMISE Scholarship 71% 29%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 71% 29%
WV Higher Education Grant 57% 36% 7%
College savings plan/529 50% 7%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 71% 29%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 46% 46% 8%
The importance/benefit of a college education 57% 43%
College match and fit 36% 43% 21%
High school graduation course requirements 64% 36%

Course test preparation 36% 57% 7%
Tutoring support 29% 57% 14%
ACT/SAT 36% 57% 7%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
71%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

79%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 79%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

92%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not

include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 I 3%

0%
$3,001- $6,000 /,WWW,;WWW«M

56,001-510,000 N
NN

=
B I 79
$10,001- $15,000 58

7%
$15,001- $20,000 _ 7%‘: B A 2-year public

community/technical college

0%
P 21% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e 14% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

0%

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a

participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 43% 36% 21% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 29% 57% 14% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 29% 57% 14% 0% 54% 46%
?;:;ZTF]Z?:;\I;P‘ completing financial aid 29% 64% 7% 0% 64% 36%
College Application and Exploration Week 36% 36% 29% 0% 57% 23%

0 o 0 0 0 o

College campus visits (including virtual) 50% 43% 7% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 29% 50% 21% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 57% 23% 0% 0% 58% 22%
opportunities v ? ? v ? :
Financial literacy workshops 36% 50% 7% 7% 76% 24%
Mentoring Programs (e.g., Student 21% 36% 36% 7% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 29% 50% 21% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 7% 43% 43% 7% 62% 38%
Professional development 38% 54% 8% 0% 46% 54%
Summer ?CtIVItIES (e.g., Student 14% 23% 21% 21% 76% 24%
Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 8% 23% 15% 54% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who

indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered.

86%
Scheduling conflicts
Lack of time
Lack of interest
14% Competing work obligations
0,
0% - Family obligations
No Yes I don't know
Other

| don’t need or want to participate.

[ 9%
I 18%
I 12%

I 12%

I 12%

I 12%

I 6%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Man Middle School
Estimated School Personnel 33 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 15 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Response Rate 45% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
()
67% 73%
0,

H Female 33%
® Male .

) 6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write Grade Level

i In (Required):

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

What type of community did you grow up in?
93%

Unsure 0%

70
0% 0% —A _ )
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
7%
W Teacher
H No m Counselor
H Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for . No personal experience receiving 7%
financial support to pay for college . 7% financial support to pay for college . °

Applied for work study Received work study _ o
I 75 programs/internships 33%

programs/internships
Applied for state grants and other aid _ 47% Received student aid in the form of _ 60%
programs loans
Applied for federal student aid (FAFsA) [ 737 R celved stuaent aid in the form of gy 0t

grants

Applied for scholarships | R 20% Received scholarships || RNRNRRRDDDNN 33%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

10/ 0,
prepare their students for college. AL e
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 20% a7% 33%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
13% 47% 40%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 20% 40% 40%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0y 0,
to them about future college options. 2EED e

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

X . 27% 60% 13%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 20% 3% 20% 7%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the £300 47%
next grade at my school. ° °
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 13% 73% 13%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 40% 60%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 40% 60%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

10, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). el aliz

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 13% 80% 7%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0y 0, 0,
better future for them and their family. 2EED e £

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 40% 53% 7%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 47% 47% 7%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 40% 60%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 33% 67%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

38% 54% 8%

50% 50%

33% 67%

42% 58%

25% 75%

25% 58% 17%

50% 50%

33% 67%

42% 58%
17% 67% 17%
42% 58%
33% 67%
17% 67% 17%
8% 58% 33%
25% 50% 25%
17% 33% 50%
25% 33% 42%

25% 25% 50%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 47% 47% 7%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

40% 47% 13%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. a47% 47% 7%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 0% 53% 7%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 33% 60% 7%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 33% 40% 20% 7%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 13% 33% 20% 33%
PROMISE Scholarship 53% 27% 20%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 53% 33% 7% 7%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 60% 27% 7% 7%
WV Higher Education Grant 53% 27% 7% 13%
College savings plan/529 27% 20% 20%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) e e
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 50% 50%
The importance/benefit of a college education 53% 40% 7%
College match and fit 20% 40% 33% 7%
High school graduation course requirements 27% 47% 20% 7%
Course test preparation 33% 40% 20% 7%
Tutoring support 33% 33% 27% 7%
ACT/SAT 27% 53% 13% 7%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
50%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

77%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 54%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
57%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 79
Up to $3,000 0%

ss001. 6000 LI

$6,001- $10,000

$10,001- $15,000

$15,001- $20,000 B A 2-year public
7% community/technical college
001525 00 e 35% in West Virina
7% M A 4-year public college in
vore than 25,000 - | — 1 West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 29% 50% 0% 21% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 36% 43% 14% 7% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 29% 29% 43% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 29% 29% 23% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 21% 29% 36% 14% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 21% 43% 7% 29% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 14% 29% 14% 23% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 15% 15% 8% 62% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 7% 36% 43% 14% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 29% 36% 14% 21% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 29% 43% 14% 14% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 36% 29% 21% 14% 62% 38%
Professional development 29% 36% 14% 21% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 36% 299% 7% 29% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 8% 17% 25% 50% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time
57%
Scheduling conflicts
Competing work obligations
29%
| was not aware they were offered.
14%
2 Family obligations
- I don’t need or want to participate.
No Yes I don't know

Other

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 26%
I 17%
I 17%
I 13%
I 13%

I 5%

. 4%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 29
Surveys Received 14
Response Rate 48%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Matewan PK8
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

79%

7% 14%
0% — |

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

7%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 14%

0,
orograms/internships R <
Appli .
pplied for state grants and other aid _ 50%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 71%
Applied for scholarships _ 57%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

100% 100%
79%
6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

10/
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 21%

Received k stud
e I -
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

I 0%
grants
Received scholarships _ 29%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0 2 0,
prepare their students for college. e 2 2
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag S 7% 71% 21%

experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

7% 36% 57%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 54% 46%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

() 0
to them about future college options. e D

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

X . 15% s 8%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

14% 50% 29% 7%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 0,
next grade at my school. 29% 71%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 7% 57% 36%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 36% 64%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

() 0
with difficult tasks. e S
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 71% 29%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 7% 50% 36% 7%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a 36% 64%
better future for them and their family. ° °
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 36% 64%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 36% 64%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 36% 64%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 21% 64% 7% 7%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

13% 75% 13%

38% 63%

13% 88%

25% 75%

38% 50% 13%

13% 50% 38%

75% 25%

50% 50%

50% 50%

13% 63% 25%

25% 75%

38% 63%

25% 50% 25%
13% 50% 38%
13% 63% 25%

25% 25% 50%

25% 25% 50%

25% 25% 50%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 57% 21% 14% 7%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

43% 57%

persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 7% 57% 21% 14%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 50% 43% 7%
problems.
My schoolis dOing jUSt as wellas other schools in the area.
| think my school is doing pretty well. 21% 64% 14%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 36% 64%
PROMISE Scholarship 29% 43% 14% 14%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 29% 64% 7%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 29% 64% 7%
WV Higher Education Grant 7% 57% 14% 21%
College savings plan/529 64% 14% 14%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 21% 71% 7%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 29% 57% 14%
The importance/benefit of a college education 64% 29% 7%
College match and fit 43% 29% 29%
High school graduation course requirements 36% 36% 29%
Course test preparation 8% 38% 38% 15%
Tutoring support 15% 54% 23% 8%
ACT/SAT 7% 50% 21% 21%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
50%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

50%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 50%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

43%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 2%
Up to $3,000 0%
$3,001- $6,000 i 9%
! ’ 7%

55001510000 Y i
=
21%
10001 §15 000 £ s 2o

0%
50 O e 21% A 2-year public
0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 o_ 7% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
T a5, 00 e 21% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 29% 43% 14% 14% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 57% 36% 7% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 21% 7% 71% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

09 79 09 939 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 21% 23% 21% 14% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 36% 21% 21% 21% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 7% 14% 7% 71% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 7% 14% 79% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 14% 14% 71% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 14% 7% 29% 50% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 43% 50% 7% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 14% 36% 43% 7% 62% 38%
Professional development 54% 31% 0% 15% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 29% 21% 21% 29% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 7% 7% 21% 64% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

69%

31%

0%

No Yes I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Other

Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts

Lack of time

| was not aware they were offered.
Family obligations

| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

I 31%
I 23%
I 15%
I 15%

I 3%

I 27

0%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 64
Surveys Received 34
Response Rate 53%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Mingo Central High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
85%

12%
2 2% -

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

3%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 15%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships _ 26%
Applied for state grants and other aid _ o
programs >9%
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 76%
Applied for scholarships _ 56%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
()
79% 85% 79%
65%

9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not o
attend college. - 12%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 18%

Received work study
ok s I 24
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

I, 7
grants

Received scholarships | >

Page 1



Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 10/ 0,
prepare their students for college. R =Bk L
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 35% 62% 3%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
30% 58% 12%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 53% 41% 3

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0, ()
to them about future college options. S SRR P

NS

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 41% 53%
when completing college materials.

6%

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

29% 56% 15%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

0, 0, o,
next grade at my school. 29% 62% 9%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 29% 65% (3

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 35% 62% 3%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 35% 62% 3%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
. e . 56% 41% 3%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 33% 61% 6%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o "
better future for them and their family. LAl S 2
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 24% 74% 3%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 32% 65% 3%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 50% 47% 3%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 56% 41% 3%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

52% 48%

48% 52%

48% 48% 4%
44% 48% 8%

48% 52%

48% 48% 4%

72% 28%

68% 32%

60% 40%
50% 50%
54% 42% 4%
56% 44%
48% 48% L
40% 52% 8%
56% 32% 12%
44% 40% 16%
32% 56% 12%
36% 52% 12%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 35% 41% 18% (2

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

38% 32% 18% 12%

persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 38% 38% 24%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 35% 38% 21% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 50% 32% 15% 3%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 15% 44% 29% 12%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 24% 35% 24% 18%
PROMISE Scholarship 53% 35% 9% 3%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 62% 32% 3% 3%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 59% 32% 6% 3%
WV Higher Education Grant 38% 44% 12% (33
College savings plan/529 47% 18% 15%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 62% 32% 3% 3%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 58% 33% 3%
The importance/benefit of a college education 56% 38% 6%
College match and fit 32% 53% 3% 12%
High school graduation course requirements 44% 41% (3 9%
Course test preparation 47% 38% (373 9%
Tutoring support 53% 35% 6% 6%
ACT/SAT 50% 32% 9% 9%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
59%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

76%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 67%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

73%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 0%_ 12%
e ] %

$ 3.001- s 6,000 (Eaa e R R R P R A e fe
, ) 0,
3%

15%
$6,001- $10,000 \Mmm\m

15%
$10,001-515,000 [ 0

3%
$15,001- $20,000 % ° B A 2-year public
% community/technical college
520,001 525,000 i irgini
’ 4 18% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e 21% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 79% 15% 3% 3% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 53% 41% 3% 3% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 88% 6% 0% 6% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

88Y 69 39 39 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 79% 18% 0% 3% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 56% 41% 0% 3% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 85% 12% 3% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 79% 15% 0% 6% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 62% 26% 9% 3% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 33% 39% 15% 12% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 70% 21% 9% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 38% 53% 6% 3% 62% 38%
Professional development 42% 52% 6% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 36% 39% 18% 6% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 42% 29% 6% 23% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time
69% Scheduling conflicts
Other
Competing work obligations
25%
| was not aware they were offered.
6%
L Family obligations
No Yes I don't know

| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 2 6%
I 2 4%
I 14%
I 14%

I 10%

I 7%

- 5%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.

Page 6



&b 32

- ICF

School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Nicholas County High School
Estimated School Personnel 48 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 27

Response Rate 56%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

78% 78%
74%
® Female 70%
m Male .
. 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - Write Grade Level
In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in? When you attended co'lege, were you a first

generati
93%

on college student?

Unsure 0%

0% 7% 0%
° | °
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
0y
7% 8%
B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 15%
financial support to pay for college - 19% financial support to pay for college - °
i Received work stud
e rame/monenine . -+ internshipe I 7
programs/internships programs/internships
Applied for stat ts and other aid Received student aid in the form of
programs loans
Applied for federal student aic (FAFsA) | 7 <7,  ReccVec student aid i the Form of | i 155
grants

Applied for scholarships | G 53 Received scholarships

I 5o
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0,
prepare their students for college. 2E) )
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 22% 70% 7%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
15% 74% 11%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 33% 63% 4%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 30% 63% 7%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X R 15% 78% 4%4%)
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 27% 50% 23%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 27% 65% 8%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 7% 81% 7% 4%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 26% 63% 11%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 19% 70% 7% 4%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 359 65%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 15% 70% 11% 4%,
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
penty s that cofleg 22% 67% 11%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 15% 67% 15% 4%)
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 11% 81% 7%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 22% 59% 15% 4%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 26% 67% 7%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

36%

41%

32%

27%

32%

19%

45%

41%

32%

14%

41%

33%

27%

18%

27%

36%

32%

27%

B Strongly Agree W Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

59%

55%

59%

68%

64%

71%

50%

55%

64%

77%

64%

68%

59%

45%

55%

64%

55%

62%

5%

5%

9%

5%

5%

5%

9%

5%

5%

5% 5%

5%

5%

5%

5% 5%

5%

5%

5% 5%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 30% 30% 26% 11% 4%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to 19% 37% 26% 15%
persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 37% 22% 26% 15%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 19% 44% 30% 2% 4%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 37% 37% 19% 4% 4%

I think my school is doing pretty well. 11% 48% 30% 7%

H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 33% 41% 11% 15%
PROMISE Scholarship 74% 26%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 78% 19% 4%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 44% 48% 4% 4%
WV Higher Education Grant 41% 44% 7% 7%
College savings plan/529 30% 52% 11% 7%
FAFSA (Free Applicati.on for Federal Student 78% 26%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 56% 40% 4%
The importance/benefit of a college education 70% 26% 4%
College match and fit 22% 59% 19%
High school graduation course requirements 63% 30% 7%
Course test preparation 27% 58% 15%
Tutoring support 52% 37% 7% 4%
ACT/SAT 52% 44% 4%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
74%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

89%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 67%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

EYS

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 2%
Up to $3,000 0%

ss001- 6,000 LU L1~

m 27%
$6,001- $10,000 = W
15%
$15,001- $20,000 ﬂ 15% B A 2-year public

community/technical college

0%
$20,001- $25,000 o_ 11% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e — 1% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 31% 50% 19% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 44% 37% 19% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 48% 37% 15% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 63% 37% 0% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 56% 1% 2% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 56% 30% 7% 7% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 56% 37% 7% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 549% 35% 8% 2% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 33% 37% 30% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 22% 44% 22% 11% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 30% 52% 15% 4% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 19% 56% 26% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 15% 52% 26% 7% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 15% 21% 33% 11% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 11% 48% 22% 19% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

8%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

65%

Yes

27%

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Family obligations

Lack of time

Scheduling conflicts

Competing work obligations

| was not aware they were offered.
Other

| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

I 2 4%
[ 2 1%
I 18%
I 12%
I 5%

I 5%

I 3%

I 3%

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Point Pleasant Jr/Sr High School
Estimated School Personnel 78 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 50

Response Rate 64%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

o 60% o
%. 0% . 52% 56% 56%

H Female
m Male
7th 8th 9th

m Other - Write
In (Required):

10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

What type of community did you grow up in? When you attended college, were you a first-

generati
74%

on college student?

20%
Unsure IZ%
2% 4%
Not applicable—I did not o
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. IZA’
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
6%
B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 10%
financial support to pay for college - 8% financial support to pay for college - °
Applied for work study _ o Received work study
X . 20%
programs/internships 28% programs/internships - °
Applied for stat ts and other aid Received student aid in the form of
programs loans
Applied for federal student aic (ars.) | 77 e o oo 2 e o o i c .
grants

Applied for scholarships | 0% Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0
prepare their students for college. HE 25 L
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 18% 68% 14%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
18% 59% 22%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 28% 68% 4%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 2% 72% 6%
to them about future college options.
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 20% 68% 12%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 16% 68% 16%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 24% 72% 4%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 8% 70% 22%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 22% 74% 4%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 2% 72% 6%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students
’ 0, 0, 0)
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). S 2 5
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 10% 73% 14% 2%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a " o o
better future for them and their family. A e e
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 14% (1:373 18%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 18% 64% 16% 2%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 22% (373 10%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 28% 70% 2%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

27% VEYS
34% 63% 2%
27% 56% 15% 2%
27% 66% 7%
37% 61% 2%
12% 76% 12%
34% 66%
24% 73% 2%

24% 76%

15% 59% 27%

24% EYS %

N

27% 73%
24% 56% 17% 2%
7% 71% 22%
15% 66% 20%
22% 46% 29% 2%
13% 45% 40% 3%

20% 54% 27%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 30% 32% 20% 12% 6%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

12% 46% 20% 16% (3
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 16% 38% 18% 26% 2%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 16% 40% 16% 20% 8%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 18% 41% 12% 24% V2%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 10% 44% 14% 24% 8%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 16% 56% 16% 12%
PROMISE Scholarship 52% 40% 8%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 54% 36% 10%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 52% 40% 8%
WV Higher Education Grant p1:373 54% 14% 4%
College savings plan/529 42% 26% 10%
FAFSA (Free Applicati'on for Federal Student 60% 3% 6%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
H | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
m | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 38% 46% 15%
The importance/benefit of a college education 54% 28% 14% 4%
College match and fit 18% 54% 22% 6%
High school graduation course requirements 35% 41% 18% 6%
Course test preparation 32% 42% 16% 10%
Tutoring support 46% 30% 20% 4%
ACT/SAT 24% 43% 24% 8%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able

2%
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
55%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

63%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 49%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

55%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 0%_8%
53,001 s6.000 (L I

%

$6,001- $10,000 \W?ﬁ%
b
18%
10001 S 15,000 ey 350
10%
315001520000 | L s 20 ™ A 2-year public

0% community/technical college

P O 18% in West Virginia

2% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 _ 10% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 32% 54% 10% 4% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 38% 52% 8% 2% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 48% 42% 8% 2% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 28% 24% 6% 2% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 36% 529% 10% 2% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 34% 52% 12% 2% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 48% 26% 2% 2% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 529% 2% 2% 2% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 20% 46% 24% 10% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 18% 46% 24% 12% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 30% 54% 12% 4% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 12% 58% 26% 4% 62% 38%
Professional development 26% 56% 14% 4% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 14% 51% 319% 2% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 13% 42% 27% 19% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. |G 2 4%
52% Scheduling conflicts NG 2 1%
40% Competing work obligations I 15%
Family obligations [N 15%

8% Lack of time |G 12%
- I don’t need or want to participate. | 7%
No Yes I don't know

Other [N 6%

Lack of interest 1%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 26
Surveys Received 15

Response Rate 58%

A/
—_— —
7ICF
School Name:

Survey Type:
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

Richwood High School
School Personnel Survey Report

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

80%

20%

Suburban

0% 0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

7%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

[ JE

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid
L EW
programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _87%

Applied for scholarships _ 60%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

80% 80%
I 73% 73%
9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

m

No personal experience receiving

financial support to pay for college

Received work study

programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

I 7

I 73
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. R 55 0
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ 2l S A
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances 13% 47% 33% 7%
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 20% 67% 7% 7%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking
: 20% 80%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 27% VEY
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 20% 60% 20%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. 2EED S LEE
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 20% 60% 20%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 20% 80%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

L) 0,
with difficult tasks. 2l £
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 33% 67%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 21% 71% 7%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a 40% 60%
better future for them and their family. ° :
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 20% 67% 13%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 20% 67% 13%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 21% 79%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 40% 60%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

21% 79%
29% 64% 7%
36% 57% 7%
14% 79% 7%
21% 79%
14% 79% 7%

57% 43%

36% 64%

29% 71%

21% 57% 21%

36% 64%

36% 64%

21% 64% 14%
29% 57% 14%
36% 57% 7%
21% 36% 36% 7%
21% 43% 29% 7%
29% 50% 21%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 40% 33% 27%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

33% 40% 13% 13%
persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 33% 40% 13% 13%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 27% 33% 27% 13%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 27% 53% 20%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 7% 67% 20% 7%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 27% 53% 20%
PROMISE Scholarship 67% 33%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 60% 40%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 60% 40%
WV Higher Education Grant 53% 47%
College savings plan/529 33% 67%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o
Aid) 60% 40%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 47% 53%
The importance/benefit of a college education 60% 40%
College match and fit 33% 47% 20%
High school graduation course requirements 53% 47%
Course test preparation 47% 40% 13%
Tutoring support 40% 60%
ACT/SAT 47% 40% 13%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
73%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

100%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 80%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

93%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 0%_7%
A %

$ 3.001- $6 000 e e e e R R R R A A A i i A A e 3
, ) 0
7%

27%
5500151000 Y YYYYg

20%
10 00T ST 00 ey 400

0%
$15,001- $20,000 — 13% B A 2-year public
0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 0_ 7% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 0% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 27% 67% 7% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 33% 67% 0% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 60% 40% 0% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

739 279 09 09 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 60% 20% 0% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 53% 47% 0% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 53% 7% 0% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 73% 27% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 93% 7% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 13% 67% 0% 20% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 27% 67% 0% 7% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 13% 73% 13% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 20% 60% 13% 7% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 0% 80% 20% 0% 76% 249%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 14% 43% 21% 21% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

Family obligations [N 0 3%
87% Competing work obligations NN 15%
Scheduling conflicts [N 158%
Lack of time NG 13%
| was not aware they were offered. [ IINNRNGT 14%

7% 7%
| I I don’t need or want to participate. [ 5%
No Yes I don't know

Other [N 5%

Lack of interest 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.

Page 6



@& 312

- ZICF

School Name: Roane County High School

Estimated School Personnel 45 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Surveys Received 18 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
Response Rate 40% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
83%
78%
H Female 72% 72%
H N
. 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - Write Grade Level

In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

When you attended college, were you a first-

generation college student?

89%

No

| P2

11% Unsure 0%
0% 0% [
Not applicable—Idid not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. %
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
6%
B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for 0% No pgrsonal experience receiving . 6%
financial support to pay for college ° financial support to pay for college
i Received work stud
regramimiernonie I 7 nternahipe I 7
programs/internships programs/internships
Applled for state grants and other aid _ 72% Received student aid in the form of _89%
programs loans
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 94% Received student atld in the form of _ 56%
grants

Applied for scholarships |G 75% Received scholarships

B
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. gz AL AR
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ 25 2L o
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances 22% 28% 39% 11%
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 22% 50% 22% 6%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 22% 72% 6%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 22% 61% 17%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 17% 36% 22% 6%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
22% 78%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 17% 61% 17% 6%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 22% 78%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. 22% 78%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0y 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). tER 27

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 22% 67% 11%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0y () 0,
better future for them and their family. 2EED = L

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 11% 50% 39%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 17% 44% p1:373 11%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 6% 72% 22%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 17% 72% 11%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

35% 59% (373
41% 53% (373
24% 53% 24%
29% 53% 18%
41% 47% 12%
35% 53% 12%

56% 44%

44% 56%

44% 56%

31% 50% 19%
38% 63%
44% 50% 6%
44% 31% 25%
25% 38% 38%
19% 44% 38%
38% 25% 38%
19% 38% 44%

25% 44% 31%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 11% 33% 22% 22% 11%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

11% 17% 44% 22% (3
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 28% 22% 28% 17% (3
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 6% 17% 39% 11% 28%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 6% 44% 17% p1:373 6%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 6% 28% 22% 33% 11%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 17% 50% 11% 22%
PROMISE Scholarship 61% 33% 6%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 78% 22%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 1573 39% 6%
WV Higher Education Grant 50% 33% 6% 11%
College savings plan/529 28% 50% 17% 6%
FAFSA (Free ApplicatAi&r; for Federal Student 78% 22%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 56% 39% 6%
The importance/benefit of a college education 67% 28% (4
College match and fit 28% 50% 22%
High school graduation course requirements 44% 39% 17%
Course test preparation 44% 44% 11%
Tutoring support 39% 56% ()
ACT/SAT 39% 56% (323

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
65%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

78%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 67%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

67%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 12%
Up to $3,000 0%

53,001_ 56,000 ?;;/'WW/;;WM

%

] 47%
$6,001- $10,000 th
12%
510001515000 | ey 22%
6%
15001520 000 e 2% ™ A Zyear public

community/technical college

0%
P 17% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 O 6% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 50% 38% 13% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 41% 47% 12% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 59% 29% 12% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

719 249 09 69 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 65% 24% 12% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 35% 53% 6% 6% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 38% 38% 19% 6% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 71% 29% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 41% 41% 6% 12% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 12% 35% 35% 18% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 47% 29% 24% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 31% 50% 19% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 24% 24% 47% 6% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 13% 56% 25% 6% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 19% 31% 25% 25% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time
67%
Competing work obligations

Family obligations
28% Scheduling conflicts
| was not aware they were offered.
6%
I I don’t need or want to participate.
No Yes I don't know

Lack of interest

Other

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 2 2%
I 19%
I 17%
I 14%
I 11%

I 3%

I 6%

I 3%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 37
Surveys Received 22
Response Rate 59%

A4S
ZICF

School Name: Scott High School

Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female

m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

100%

0% 0% 0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 23%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships -14%7

Applied for state grants and other aid
I -0
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 68%
Applied for scholarships _ 50%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

82%
I 68%
9th 10th
Gra

64% 68%
11th 12th

de Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

No

Yes

Unsure

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

What is your current pri

0%
0%

imary position at your

school?

5%

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

>
[ B4
L [¥
I, 0%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. L AL i
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 59% a1%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
50% 32% 18%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 73% 27%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

{) 0,
to them about future college options. = S
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 59% 41%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 64% 32% 5%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 50% 45% 5%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 59% 41%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 59% 41%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
b e 50% 50%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 77% 23%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 50% 45% 5%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
penty & 59% a1%

better future for them and their family.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 41% 59%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 50% 45% 5%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 55% 45%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 82% 18%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

76% 24%

76% 19% 5%
71% 24% 5%
71% 24% 5%
67% 33%
57% 38% 5%
90% 10%
71% 24% 5%
67% 33%
67% 33%
67% 29% 5%

81% 19%

57% 38% 5%
43% 48% 10%
52% 33% 14%
76% 24%
43% 48% 10%

76% 24%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 64% 18% 18%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

55% 27% 18%

persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 59% 27% 14%

My school provides lots of to help students sol
y school provides lots of ways to help students solve 41% 36% 23%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. (:1:373 23% 5% 5%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 36% 50% 14%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 45% 27% 18% 9%
PROMISE Scholarship (1:373 23% 9%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 68% 32%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study (1:373 23% 9%
WV Higher Education Grant 59% 23% 18%
College savings plan/529 41% 41% 18%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o o
Aid) 86% 9% 5%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 67% 33%
The importance/benefit of a college education 91% 9%
College match and fit 32% 59% 9%
High school graduation course requirements 55% 41% 5%

36% 9%

Course test preparation 55%
Tutoring support 50% 45% 5%

ACT/SAT 45% 41% 14%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
48%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

82%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 67%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant
71%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000
$3,001- $6,000 Viditidhbin

21%
005000 IO ey

$10,001- $15,000

$15,001- $20,000 M A 2-year public
community/technical college
in West Virginia

M A 4-year public college in
West Virginia

$20,001- $25,000
More than $25,000
AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 59% 32% 9% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 68% 23% 0% 9% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 73% 18% 5% 5% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 82% 14% 0% 5% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 68% 27% 5% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 64% 23% 14% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 82% 18% 0% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 91% 9% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 45% 36% 14% 5% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 45% 32% 18% 5% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 59% 36% 5% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 45% 27% 18% 9% 62% 38%
Professional development 36% 36% 14% 14% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 50% 27% 9% 14% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 32% 41% 14% 14% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

32%

No

64%

Yes

5%
I

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Competing work obligations

Lack of time

| was not aware they were offered.
Scheduling conflicts

Family obligations

I don’t need or want to participate.
Other

Lack of interest

I 2 2%
I 19%
I 19%
I 15%
I 15%
I 11%

0%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name:
Estimated School Personnel 28 Survey Type:
Surveys Received 16

Response Rate 57%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

Z1C
Sherman High School
School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

100%
94% 94%
H Female I 88%
® Male .
9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - Write Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-

generation college student?

88%

0%

(]

13% Unsure
0% o% -
Not applicable—I did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

attend college.

What is your current primary position at your
school?

6%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Received work study

programs/internships programs/internships

Applied for stat: ts and other aid
ppliea Tor state grants and other al _63%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 94%
Applied for scholarshis |

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

| 33
-
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 10, 0
prepare their students for college. G =L o

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

) 63% 38%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

50% 31% 19%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 63% 38%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

10, 0,
to them about future college options. 2020 A

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 56% 38% 6%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

56% 44%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 0,
next grade at my school. 44% 56%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 31% 56% 13%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 38% 63%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 38% 56% 6%
regarlecs of thr background (o, diabiies, gende, meome stats,1ccl. 56% 9% &%
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 31% 44% 25%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a i 50%

better future for them and their family.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 25% 63% 13%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 25% 63% 13%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 38% 56% 6%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 50% 50%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

54% 38% 8%

58% 2%

46% 46% 8%

38% 54% 8%

46% 54%

31% 62% 8%

69% 31%
46% 54%

54% 46%

38% 46% 15%

54% 46%

69% 23% 8%

38% 62%

38% 54% 8%

54% 46%

54% 38% 8%

50% 33% 17%

54% 38% 8%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 38% 31% 25% 6%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

40% 47% 7% | 7%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 25% 50% 19% 6%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 38% 25% 31% 6%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 44% 38% 19%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 19% 44% 19% 19%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge
Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.
WV Invests Grant 38% 44% 19%

PROMISE Scholarship 56% 38%

*
X

Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 75% 25%

Federal grants, loans, and work-study 69% 25%

*
X

WV Higher Education Grant 56% 44%
College savings plan/529 38% 44% 13% 6%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o

Aid) 75% 25%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is

Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 80% 20%
The importance/benefit of a college education 100%
College match and fit 69% 31%
High school graduation course requirements 75% 25%

Course test preparation 56% 38% 6%
Tutoring support 50% 50%
ACT/SAT 50% 44% 6%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
81%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

88%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 94%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

88%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 19%
Up to $3,000 0%
$3,001- $6,000 i 6%

19%

6%
$6,001- $10,000 a@m\m\m\m

i 19%
s10001-515,000 [ — 1

0%
$15,001- $20,000 "_ 6% B A 2-year public
0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 O%(: in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 L 13% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 60% 20% 13% 7% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 57% 29% 14% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 67% 20% 13% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

879 139 09 09 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 67% 27% 7% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 40% 40% 20% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 64% 29% 7% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 87% 13% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 53% 27% 20% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

Success Society) 40% 33% 13% 13% 73% 27%
One-on-one advising with students 67% 13% 13% 7% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 47% 20% 27% 7% 62% 38%
Professional development 53% 27% 13% 7% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 33% 20% 27% 20% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 47% 20% 13% 20% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*

Scheduling conflicts I 2 3%

47% 47%
I was not aware they were offered. | 2 3%
Lack of time N 0 3%
Family obligations [N 15%
7% I don’t need or want to participate. | NN 3%
- Competing work obligations |G 3%
No Yes I don't know
Other 0%

Lack of interest 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 21
Surveys Received 19
Response Rate 90%

\l/

V4
School Name: Sherman Junior High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
95%

0% 0% 5—%
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for . 5%
financial support to pay for college °

Applied for work study
: s I /2
programs/internships
Applied for state grants and other aid
L BZ
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 79%
Applied for scholarships | <=

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

100%
95%
- .
6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

No

Yes

Unsure

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

—pe
0%

0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecon

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

dary education?*

| B2

I -7
I, ¢
I, 747
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0
prepare their students for college. HE 2 2L
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ ot i a
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts o o o o
performances. A 2 “Eh) i
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 47% 53%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 26% 63% 11%
to them about future college options.
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 16% 58% 26%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P future success P ’ 37% ar% 16%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the 379 63%
next grade at my school. ° °
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 11% 78% 11%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 32% 63% 5%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 26% 68% 5%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 379 58% S0
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 16% 74% 11%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
penty s that cofleg 26% 63% 11%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 26% 58% 16%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 21% 63% 11% 5%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 26% 68% 5%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 21% (1:373 11%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

27% 53% 13% 7%
40% 53% 7%
33% 53% 7% 7%
33% 67%
40% 53% 7%
29% 57% 14%
53% 47%
47% 53%
53% 40% 7%
27% 60% 7% 7%

47% 53%

47% 47% 7%
47% 33% 20%
27% 53% 20%
33% 53% 13%

47% 53%

27% 33% 33% 7%

33% 40% 27%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 39% 39% 17% 6%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

37% 42% 11% 11%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 32% 42% 16% 11%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 32% 2% 21% 5%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 32% 47% 11% 11%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 16% 63% 11% 11%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 5% 47% 21% 26%
PROMISE Scholarship 47% 47% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 63% 26% 11%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 50% 44% ()
WV Higher Education Grant 42% 37% 16% 5%
College savings plan/529 :1:373 16% 11%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 63% 37%
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
H | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 47% 53%
The importance/benefit of a college education 63% 21% 16%
College match and fit 21% 53% 11% 16%
High school graduation course requirements 32% 42% 21% 5%
Course test preparation 17% 56% 11% 17%
Tutoring support 37% 42% 11% 11%
ACT/SAT 32% 53% 5% 11%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
63%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

58%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 42%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

74%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 16%
Up to $3,000 0%

11%

i m 21% .
$6,001- $10,000 N W
10001015 000 e 325
5%
$15,001- $20,000 h 16% B A 2-year public

community/technical college

0%
$20,001- $25,000 _° 16% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in

More than $25,000 0% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 11% 63% 11% 16% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 37% 47% 11% 5% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 5% 32% 11% 53% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 11% 26% 11% 539% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 2% 32% 16% 1% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 37% 53% 0% 11% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 1% 26% 1% 53% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 11% 26% 21% 22% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 42% 16% 42% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 26% 42% 11% 21% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 32% 47% 5% 16% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 5% 47% 16% 32% 62% 38%
Professional development 16% 42% 21% 21% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 5% 22% 21% 32% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 16% 21% 63% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

| was not aware they were offered.

58% Lack of time
Scheduling conflicts
37%
Other
Competing work obligations
5%
L Family obligations
No Yes I don't know

| don’t need or want to participate.

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 25%
I 2 1%
I 2 1%
I 17%
I 3%

I 3%

0%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Spencer Middle School
Estimated School Personnel 31 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Surveys Received 24
Response Rate 77%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
63% 67%
54%
H Female
® Male
6th 7th 8th

m Other - Write
LE In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in? generati

79%

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-

on college student?

17% Unsure 0%
0,
0% — I . :
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
4%
W Teacher
H No = Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 13%
financial support to pay for college - 8% financial support to pay for college - °
Applied for work study o Received work study
- ) 8%
programs/internships - . programs/internships - °
i i Received student aid in the form of
Applied for state grants and other aid _ 54% _ 71%
programs loans
Applied for ederal student aid (s - 3+, °c<//5¢ S10e 3 e o o |y
grants

Applied for scholarships _42% Received scholarships

L EX
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0 0
prepare their students for college. 250 S A%
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag S 1% 2% 46% 8%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
4% 30% 52% 13%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 8% 17% 63% 13%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 17% 63% 21%
to them about future college options.
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 8% 4% 20% 3%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 13% 50% 29% 8%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 13% 79% 8%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 8% 54% 38%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 21% 63% 17%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v p student 17% 63% 21%
with difficult tasks.
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 21% 71% 8%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 8% 58% 33%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
penty s that cofleg 17% 63% 21%
better future for them and their family.
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 17% 46% 38%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 13% 58% 25% 4%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 25% 63% 13%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 17% 46% 29% 8%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

10% 71%
38% 57%
19% 67%
19% 67%
24% 57%
14% 57%
48% 43%
20% 75%
24% 71%
14% 62%
14% 67%
24% 67%
14% 57%
10% 57%
10% 52%
5% 38% 48%
5% 33% 48%
5% 57%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree

19%

5%

10% 5%

14%

19%

24% 5%

19%

24%

29%

29%

10%

5%

5%

24%

19%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

14%

10%
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 21% 42% 17% 21%
Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to 13% 46% 13% 13% 17%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 13% 42% 25% 13% 8%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve

4% 29% 33% 17% 17%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area.  [L}A 58% 13% 21% 4%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 42% 17% 33% 8%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 25% 29% 25% 21%
PROMISE Scholarship 42% 50% 4% 4%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 58% 33% 4% 4%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 54% 42% 4%
WV Higher Education Grant 46% 38% 13% 4%
College savings plan/529 42% 21% 17%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
(Free App |caA|ic:jr; or Federal Studen 71% 29%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 43% 48% 4% 4%
The importance/benefit of a college education 50% 38% 13%
College match and fit 13% 50% 25% 13%
High school graduation course requirements 29% 46% 17% 8%
Course test preparation 21% 46% 29% 4%
Tutoring support 33% 63% 4%
ACT/SAT 25% 50% 13% 13%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
55%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

57%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 48%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

57%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 ?4%
e S T

s 3.001- $6 000 e e R R e i A A e ey
, )

m 17%
$6,001- $10,000 N \\m\mm
9%
510001615000 | ey 5%
$15,001- $20,000 “ 21% B A 2-year public

0% community/technical college

$20,001- $25,000 L 13% in West Virginia
4% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 L 8% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 4% 58% 29% 8% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 33% 63% 4% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 35% 17% 48% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 39% 17% 23% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 2% 23% 26% 26% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 9% 61% 26% 4% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 26% 26% 48% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 2% 30% 22% 23% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 4% 52% 13% 30% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

Success Society) 4% 43% 35% 17% 73% 27%
One-on-one advising with students 8% 58% 25% 8% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 13% 46% 33% 8% 62% 38%
Professional development 4% 61% 35% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 9% 23% 30% 17% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 18% 27% 55% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time
45% 45% | was not aware they were offered.
Other
I don’t need or want to participate.
9% Competing work obligations
- Family obligations
No Yes I don't know

Scheduling conflicts

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 25%
I 18%
I 14%
I 14%
I 11%

I 11%

I 4%

I 4%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Spring Valley High school
Estimated School Personnel 74 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Surveys Received 53
Response Rate 72%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

77% 81% 83%
58%

® Female
m Male

) 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - Write Grade Level

In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in? When you attenfied college, were you a first-
generation college student?

43% 43%

11%
Unsure 0%
2%
Not applicable—Idid not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. %
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
2%
‘ B Teacher
H No m Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 17%
financial support to pay for college - 17% financial support to pay for college - i
Applied for work study o Received work study
) . 13%
programs/internships - 15% programs/internships - °
Applied for stat ts and other aid Received student aid in the form of
programs loans
Applied for federal student aic (FArsA) | 5o7; °c</Ve St ot A0 In the O1m Of - | 11
grants

Applied for scholarships | % Received scholarships

L BX
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help
prepare their students for college.

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school.

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking
to them about future college options.

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
next grade at my school.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable.

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
with difficult tasks.

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a
better future for them and their family.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

B Strongly Agree W Agree

68% 17%
52% 31% 2%
58% 21% 4%
36% 60% 2% a3
75% 8%
70% 13%
57% 28%
(379 8% ¥
64% 21%
72% 9%
75% 8%
34% 64% 2%
66% 15%
66% 9% 2%
64% 25% 2%
(337 23%
58% 19%
36% 62% 2%

B Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

23% 68% 10%
25% 73% 3%
25% 70% 5%
18% 68% 15%
13% 73% 15%
18% 70% 13%
40% 60%

25% 75%

23% 75% 3%
18% 60% 20% 3%
23% 78%
28% 65% 8%
15% 55% 28% 3%|
8% 65% 28%
10% 55% 35%
8% 45% 33% 15%
10% 48% 35% 8%
53% 33% 5%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 31% 35% 19% 12% 4%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

19% 19% 27% 31% 4%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 22% 29% 25% 22% 2%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 19% 31% 21% 19% 10%

problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 33% 25% 25% 12% 6%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 12% 27% 31% 23% 8%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 15% 33% 15% 37%
PROMISE Scholarship 57% 37% 4% 13
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 44% 50% (373
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 29% 50% 17%
WV Higher Education Grant 17% 52% 15% 15%
College savings plan/529 17% 50% 13% 19%
FAFSA (Free Applicati'on for Federal Student 69% 29% 2%
Aid)
B | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
H | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
m | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 59% 33% 7% 2%
The importance/benefit of a college education 52% 44% 2% Py
College match and fit 16% 44% 26% 14%
High school graduation course requirements 40% 46% 12% 2%
Course test preparation 40% 35% 19% 6%
Tutoring support 39% 39% 18% 4%
ACT/SAT 43% 47% 6% 4%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
54%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

72%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 62%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

58%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

12%
Up to $3,000 F

ss,001- 6,000 LU L1100 o 2~
/001-$6,000

%

$6,001- $10,000

$10,001- $15,000

4%
il S = A 2-year public
2% community/technical college
20001525 000 I s 103 in West Virginia

0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 P 10% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 33% 49% 14% 4% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 43% 45% 12% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 41% 41% 18% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

579 359 89 09 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 30% 23% 14% 4% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 43% 39% 16% 2% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 43% 31% 24% 2% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 60% 38% 2% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 26% 44% 22% 8% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 14% 39% 31% 16% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 36% 54% 6% 4% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 16% 46% 32% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 20% 38% 32% 10% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 16% 39% 37% 8% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 6% 22% 36% 36% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

84%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

10%

Yes

6%
I

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered.
Lack of time

Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts

Family obligations

I don’t need or want to participate.
Other

Lack of interest

I 18%

I 17%

I 15%
I 14%
I 14%
I 3%

I 7%

I 6%

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School Name: Summersville Middle School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

WVGEARUP
Estimated School Personnel 44
Surveys Received 20
Response Rate 45%
What is your gender?
H Female
m Male
m Other - Write
94% In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in?
90%
10%
0% 0% —
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for work study o
programs/internships -ZSA

Applied for state grants and other aid
I, 755
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 100%
Applied for scholarships _ 55%

0%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

75% 70%

] I I
6th 7th 8th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

No

Yes

Unsure

Not applicable—I did not
attend college.

0%

0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

6% 6%

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecon

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

dary education?*

[ B2
-

[
I <0
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

10/ 10, 0,
prepare their students for college. H L e
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ o (L s
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
5% 65% 30%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 30% 55% 15%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking 255 70% co
to them about future college options. ° ° °
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
. . 11% 74% 16%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 10% 75% 15%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. e e 2
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 10% 60% 30%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 40% 60%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

0, 0, 0,
with difficult tasks. e (L 0
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
. e . 65% 30% 5%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 20% 60% 20%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o o
better future for them and their family. S (22 2
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 5% 85% 10%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 15% 70% 15%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 30% 70%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 5% 85% 5% 5%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

38% 50% 13%

50% 50%

50% 44% 6%
44% 50% 6%
40% 53% 7%
20% [ 13%

75% 25%

50% 50%

44% L

19% 56% 25%

50% 44% 6%

44% L

50% 50%

31% 50% 19%

19% 63% 13% 6%

19% 50% 31%

13% 63% 19% (373
6% 56% 31% (373
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 45% 35% 5% 15%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

persevere 25% 45% 15% 15%
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 25% 30% 25% 20%
My school provides Iot;rzl;\ll::/: to help students solve 25% 20% 20% 15%
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 25% 55% 10% 10%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 10% 55% 25% 10%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 60% 20% 20%
PROMISE Scholarship 65% 30% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 60% 40%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 40% 50% 10%
WV Higher Education Grant 30% 45% 15% 10%
College savings plan/529 45% 25% 20%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o o o
Aid) 70% p 173 5% 5%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 60% 35% 5%
The importance/benefit of a college education 45% 50% 5%
College match and fit 20% 35% 35% 10%
High school graduation course requirements 25% 30% 35% 10%
Course test preparation 30% 40% 30%
Tutoring support 40% 35% 25%
ACT/SAT 35% 40% 25%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
44%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

74%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 47%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

50%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 822
ssoon-ssoo0 NN -

$6,001- $10,000 35%
- 335%)

) 5%
e e
20%
$15,001- $20,000 “ ° W A 2-year public
5% community/technical college
520001525000 | e 1 in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in

o R 52,0 ] 20% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 10% 45% 25% 20% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 30% 55% 10% 5% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 5% 10% 40% 45% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

59 59 307 60 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 15% 35% 20% 30% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 25% 35% 25% 15% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 5% 5% 25% 65% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 5% 25% 15% 559% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 5% 20% 35% 40% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 5% 20% 45% 30% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 20% 40% 25% 15% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 5% 30% 35% 30% 62% 38%
Professional development 20% 45% 20% 15% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 15% 60% 10% 15% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 5% 5% 32% 58% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. [ 33%
50% Competing work obligations [ NNNEREGEEEEN 17%
40% Other N 13%

Scheduling conflicts | IR 13%

10% Lack of time I 8%
- Family obligations I 8%
No Yes I don't know

| don’t need or want to participate. [l 4%

Lack of interest 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 37
Surveys Received 14
Response Rate 38%

\l/

—_— —
ICF

School Name:
Survey Type:

Tolsia High School
School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;

amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female

m Male

What type of community did you grow up in?

14%
[

Suburban

0% 0%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

7%

® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

| g8

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid
I, 7025
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 86%

Applied for scholarships _43%

m Other - Write
In (Required):

86%

Rural

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

93% 93%
86%
79%
9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

no [ 22%

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

10/
attend college. %

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

| KA
—

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study

programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. e g Ui

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

: 14% 79% 7%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

21% 64% 14%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 31% 69%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0
to them about future college options. e LD

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- . 29% 64% 7%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

21% 50% 21% 7%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 0,
next grade at my school. 29% 71%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 14% 79% 7%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 21% 79%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 21% 79%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).

36% 64%

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 21% 71% 7%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

() 0
better future for them and their family. e D

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 21% 79%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 43% 57%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 57% 43%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 29% 64% 7%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

44% 44% 11%
63% 38%
50% 50%
50% 50%

50% 50%

38% 63%

63% 38%

50% 50%

50% 50%
38% 63%
63% 38%
75% 25%
50% 50%
50% 50%
63% 38%
38% 50% 13%
25% 63% 13%
50% 38% 13%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 43% 43% 14%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

29% 50% 14% 7%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 43% 43% 7%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve

36% 43% 14% 7%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 43% 43% 14%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 29% 50% 7% 14%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

PROMISE Scholarship 64% 29% 7%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 43% 50% 7%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 64% 29% 7%
WV Higher Education Grant 46% 23% 23% 8%
College savings plan/529 36% 29% 21% 14%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o
Aid) 100%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 58% 42%
The importance/benefit of a college education 85% 15%
College match and fit 38% 54% 8%
High school graduation course requirements 77% 8% 15%
Course test preparation 62% 31% 8%
Tutoring support 62% 38%
ACT/SAT 62% 38%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
67%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

58%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 75%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

75%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Upto 3,000 I 15%
53,001 s6,000 L

%

23%
$6,001- $10,000 \mm&m&w

B s 46%
S0 0L 1 00 e 235%
$15,001- $20,000 0%_ 8% M A 2-year public
$20001-525,000 Q8 © @Z‘S‘i’{}ffg/it:;h”'ca' college
More than $25,000 822 " Cvi;‘;e\j‘irr;ﬁ::ic college in

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 77% 15% 8% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 85% 15% 0% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 62% 38% 0% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 100% 0% 0% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 100% 0% 0% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 67% 33% 0% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 85% 15% 0% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 100% 0% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 46% 54% 0% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 25% 67% 0% 8% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 77% 15% 8% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 33% 50% 17% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 58% 25% 17% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 2% 33% 17% 8% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 25% 25% 8% 42% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*

Competing work obligations | 50%

75%
Family obligations [N 33%

I don’t need or want to participate. [N 13%

| was not aware they were offered. 0%

17% Lack of interest 0%

]
[ | Scheduling conflicts 0%
No Yes I don't know

Other 0%

Lack of time 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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VoEARCP ICF
School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Tug Valley High School
Estimated School Personnel 36 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report
Surveys Received 21 Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
Response Rate 58% amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.
Section 1: About Yourself
What is your gender? What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
95%
86% 86%
67%
H Female
® Male
. 9th 10th 11th 12th
m Other - erte Grade Level
In (Required):
o . When you attended college, were you a first-
What type of community did you grow up in? generation college student?
0,
Unsure 0%
0% 0% 0%
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural 0%

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 14%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships _ZAM’

Applied for state grants and other aid
I 7
programs

attend college.

What is your current p

rimary position at your

school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecon

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college
Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 76% Received student aid in the form of

Applied for scholarships _ 62%

grants

Received scholarships

dary education?*

B 0%

B 4
I
I
I
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

. 2 0 0
prepare their students for college. = U
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 20% 67% 5%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
24% 67% 5% 5%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 52% 48%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0,
to them about future college options. L <P
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 38% 57% 5%
when completing college materials. ° ° °
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their 29% 67% 5%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the o o o
next grade at my school. D = e
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 29% 67% 5%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 29% 71%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
v P 35% 55% 10%

with difficult tasks.

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). e ahvo

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 19% 67% 14%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

better future for them and their family. cEx <0
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 33% 52% 10% 5%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 43% 48% 10%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. a8% 43% 10%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 57% 38% 5%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

50% 50%

63% 38%

50% 44% 6%

44% 44% 13%

44% 56%

19% 75% 6%
75% 25%
50% 44% 6%
50% 50%
25% 75%
50% 44% 6%

56% 44%

44% 50% (373
44% 50% (373
38% 56% (373
27% 60% 13%
25% 56% 19%
31% 63% (373
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 48% 24% 14% 10% 5%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

38% 33% 14% 14%
persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 43% 29% 19% 5% | 5%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve

48% 24% 14% 10% | 5%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 62% 24% 10%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 43% 33% 10% 14%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 24% 52% 5% 19%
PROMISE Scholarship 67% 33%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 71% 29%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 67% 29% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 52% 33% 10% 5%
College savings plan/529 62% 10% 10%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 81% 14% 5%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 62% 29% 10%
The importance/benefit of a college education 75% 20% 5%
College match and fit 33% 48% 14% 5%
High school graduation course requirements 57% 33% 5% 5%
Course test preparation 38% 48% 14%
Tutoring support 48% 43% 10%
ACT/SAT 38% 43% 14% 5%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
50%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

79%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 76%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

71%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 N 5%

0%
3001 ss.000 NI

[

0
$6,001- $10,000 NN
AR AR

i 14%
$10,001- 515,000 [—_ o,
5%
515001520000 [ e 10 = A2 year public

0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 °— 10% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
. West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 43% 43% 10% 5% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 52% 33% 10% 5% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 57% 29% 10% 5% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

769 149 59 59 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 57% 29% 10% 5% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 43% 43% 10% 5% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 57% 29% 10% 5% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 67% 19% 10% 5% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 43% 38% 14% 5% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 33% 38% 14% 14% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 43% 38% 14% 5% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 38% 38% 14% 10% 62% 38%
Professional development 43% 38% 14% 5% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 33% 23% 14% 10% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 25% 40% 15% 20% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

43%

48%

Yes

10%

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Lack of time

Scheduling conflicts

Family obligations

Competing work obligations

| was not aware they were offered.
Lack of interest

| don’t need or want to participate.

Other

I 2 4%

I 2 1%
I 0 1%
I 15%
I 12%

I 6%

. 3%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.

Page 6



et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 17
Surveys Received 10
Response Rate 59%

e
/ICF

School Name: Van Jr/Sr High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

70%

20%
10%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

10%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Applied for work study o
programs/internships - 20%
Applied for state grants and other aid — 20%
programs °
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 100%
Applied for scholarships _ 80%

0%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*
100%

I 80% 80% 80%

9th 10th 11th 12th
Grade Level

90% 90%

80% I
7th 8th

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

6th

Not applicable—I did not

attend college. °

What is your current primary position at your
school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
o pe I
financial support to pay for college

Received k stud
e I
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

L[5
grants

Received scholarships _60%
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

. 1 10/ 10, 2 0,
prepare their students for college. i gL LA)
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 33% 67%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
10% 60% 30%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 70% 30%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

10, 0,
to them about future college options. R e

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 50% 50%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

10% 80% 10%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

% 0,
next grade at my school. 20% 80%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 10% 80% 10%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 40% 60%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 40% 60%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

10, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). S L

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 30% 70%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

better future for them and their family. el aliz
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 10% 60% 30%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 11% 78% 11%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 30% 70%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 60% 40%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

57% 43%

71% 29%

29% 71%
29% 57% 14%
71% 29%
57% 43%
57% 43%
29% 71%
57% 43%
14% 71% 14%
57% 43%
57% 43%
29% 71%
14% 43% 43%
57% 43%

71% 29%

29% 57% 14%

57% 43%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 30% 10% 60%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

20% 40% 30% 10%
persevere.

I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 40% 10% 10% 30% 10%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 70% 20% 10%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 20% 60% 10% 10%

I think my school is doing pretty well. 20% 60% 20%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge
Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.
WV Invests Grant 10% 80% 10%
PROMISE Scholarship 80% 20%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 60% 40%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 50% 50%

WV Higher Education Grant 20% 80%

College savings plan/529 10% 70% 10%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 70% 30%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 80% 20%
The importance/benefit of a college education 80% 20%
College match and fit 20% 60% 20%
High school graduation course requirements 50% 40% 10%
Course test preparation 40% 60%
Tutoring support 40% 60%
ACT/SAT 50% 50%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
67%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

67%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 67%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

78%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Upto$3,000 I 30
ss001- 6,000 LU LN

%

10%
$6,001- $10,000 amm\m&m\m

- 10%

0%
P 0032000 20% = A2 year public

0% community/technical college
P O 20% in West Virginia

0% M A 4-year public college in

More than $25,000 0% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 33% 56% 11% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 44% 56% 0% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 78% 22% 0% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 67% 22% 11% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 44% 56% 0% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 22% 67% 11% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 33% 24% 22% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 78% 22% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 22% 56% 22% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 22% 67% 11% 0% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 44% 56% 0% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 22% 44% 33% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 22% 44% 33% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 0% 67% 22% 11% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 11% 44% 22% 22% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP? activities/services, why not?*

Lack of time | 30%

90% | was not aware they were offered. |G 0%
Scheduling conflicts IR 0%
Family obligations [N 2 0%
10% | don’t need or want to participate. | 10%
[ 0% Other 0%
No Yes I don't know

Lack of interest 0%

Competing work obligations 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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&b 317

WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

School Name:

Estimated School Personnel 17 Survey Type:
Surveys Received 15
Response Rate 88%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

V4
Vinson Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

In (Required):

L -

What type of community did you grow up in? generati
53%

47%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

87% 87%
® Female 80%
m Male -
‘ 6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-

on college student?

no [ 27+

Unsure

0% 0%

Not applicable—I did not

Other - Write In (Required): attend college.

Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current p

7%

7%

No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

B
Applied for work study o
programs/internships - 13%
Applied for state grants and other aid _ o
programs 40%
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 73%
Applied for scholarships _ 60%

for postsecon

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

0%

(]

rimary position at your

school?

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

dary education?*

I

B 13

I 7
I - 72
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0
prepare their students for college. e S
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag & 33% 53% 13%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
13% 73% 13%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 13% 67% 20%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talkin
& & ; & 13% 60% 27%
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 43% 57%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 33% 67%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 21% 71% 7%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 7% 40% 47% 7%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 20% 73% 7%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
b e 47% 53%
with difficult tasks.
Teach d staff dedicated to th demi f all student
eachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 60% 33% 7%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 14% 71% 14%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a 27% 73%
better future for them and their family. ° °
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 7% 71% 21%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 7% 57% 29% 7%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 13% 80% 7%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 7% 71% 21%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

23% 62% 15%
46% 46% 8%
46% 46% 8%
31% 69%
31% 62% 8%
17% 75% 8%

69% 31%

69% 31%

38% 62%

17% 75% 8%

25% 67% 8%

38% 62%

23% 62% 15%
8% 33% 50% 8%
8% 58% 33%
15% 62% 23%
8% | 8% 75% 8%
8% 42% 42% 8%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 27% 27% 33% 7% | 7%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

27% 33% 13% 27%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 13% 40% 20% 20% 7%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 27% 20% 40% 13%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 33% 7% 13% 33% 13%

I think my school is doing pretty well. 20% 33% 27% 20%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 27% 13% 33% 27%
PROMISE Scholarship 67% 27% 7%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 67% 33%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 47% 47% 7%
WV Higher Education Grant 40% 27% 33%
College savings plan/529 33% 33% 13%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 80% 20%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 60% 33% 7%
The importance/benefit of a college education 73% 27%
College match and fit 27% 53% 13% 7%
High school graduation course requirements 33% 40% 13% 13%
Course test preparation 40% 33% 20% 7%
Tutoring support 53% 33% 13%
ACT/SAT 53% 27% 13% 7%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
50%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

79%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 86%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

71%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I, 2 1%
Up to $3,000 0%

53,001_ 56,000 WWWM

21%
56,001 510,000 %CCCEEEEC

) F 14%
$10,001- $15,000 7%
7%
$15,001- $20,000 -7%° B A 2-year public

community/technical college

0%
$20,001- $25,000 o_ 13% in West Virginia

7% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 N L0 West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 14% 36% 21% 29% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 7% 43% 43% 7% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 31% 23% 46% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 14% 21% 64% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 0% 23% 14% 43% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 7% 21% 36% 36% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 14% 21% 64% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 14% 21% 64% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 15% 23% 62% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 0% 23% 46% 31% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 7% 50% 36% 7% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 0% 29% 43% 29% 62% 38%
Professional development 29% 36% 21% 14% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 0% 29% 36% 36% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 7% 36% 57% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

79%
21%
No Yes I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered.
Lack of time

Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts

I don’t need or want to participate.
Lack of interest

Family obligations

Other

I 30%
[ 0 0%
I 17%
I 13%

I 10%

I 7%

3%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 31
Surveys Received 21
Response Rate 68%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Wahama Jr/Sr High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
86%

14%

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 10%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships -1‘%

Applied for state grants and other aid o
orograms I -

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 67%
Applied for scholarships - | 1%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

86%  86% g

71% 67% 76%
|
6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

10/
attend college. %

(]

What is your current primary position at your
school?

5% 5%

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving .5‘/
financial support to pay for college i

Received work study o
programs/internships -1‘%

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of
I
grants
Received scholarships | 71>
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. S g 0

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

: 29% 62% 10%
experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 45% 50% 5%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0,
to them about future college options. e HEED

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

X . a8% 52%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 33% 67%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 52% 43% 5%

next grade at my school.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 45% 55%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 45% 55%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. 43% 57%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0, 0, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). = i e

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 35% 65%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

0, 0,
better future for them and their family. S Al

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 38% 52% 10%

Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 35% 65%

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 52% 48%

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 67% 33%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

47% 53%

47% 53%
41% 59%
41% 59%

35% 59% (373
29% 65% (373
65% 35%
29% 71%

35% 65%

35% 59% 6%
35% 59% 6%
59% 41%
29% 71%
12% 88%

29% 71%

24% 71% 6%
18% 82%
18% 76% 6%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 29% 62% 10%
Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to 38% 52%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 33% 38% 24%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 33% 52% 14%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 67% 24% 10%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 33% 48% 14% 5%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 14% 67% 5% 14%
PROMISE Scholarship 57% 38% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 71% 29%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 48% 52%
WV Higher Education Grant 24% 71% 5%
College savings plan/529 24% 71% 5%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o
Aid) 90% 10%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 70% 20% 10%
The importance/benefit of a college education 65% 30% 5%
College match and fit 30% 50% 20%
High school graduation course requirements 35% 55% 5% 5%
Course test preparation 45% 40% 10% 5%
Tutoring support 53% 37% 11%
ACT/SAT 40% 45% 10% 173

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
62%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

74%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 70%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

75%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I, 16%
Up to $3,000 0%

$3,001- $6,000 /,WWWM
00T 56,000

%

37%
$6,001- $10,000
«mﬂ
16%
1001615 000 e 25%

00
$15,001- $20,000 /_ % m A 2-year public
0% community/technical college
P 14% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 % West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 67% 33% 0% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 67% 29% 5% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 76% 19% 5% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

959 59 09 0% 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 86% 14% 0% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 90% 10% 0% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 55% 20% 5% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 90% 10% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 48% 48% 5% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 35% 45% 15% 5% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 81% 19% 0% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 33% 62% 0% 5% 62% 38%
Professional development 32% 63% 5% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 35% 50% 15% 0% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 32% 42% 16% 11% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

29%

62%

Yes

10%
[

I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Competing work obligations
Scheduling conflicts

Family obligations

| was not aware they were offered.
I don’t need or want to participate.
Other

Lack of time

Lack of interest

I 2 2%
I 19%
I 19%
I 15%
I 11%

I 7%

I 7%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 28
Surveys Received 11
Response Rate 39%

\l/

—_— —

7ICF
School Name:
Survey Type:

Walton Elementary/Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write

82% In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
73%

27%
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

9%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for
anci [ E&
financial support to pay for college
Applied f k stud
oy I
programs/internships
Appli ’
pplied for state grants and other aid _ 18%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) —45%
ppid forscholorships | .

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

100%
91% I 91%
6th 7th 8th
Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not 0
attend college. .94

What is your current primary position at your
school?

10%
B Teacher

= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving
o pe I
financial support to pay for college

Received k stud
e e I 7
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of
I -7
grants

Received scholarships | <>
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. LR £ Ee
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ gt Sl so
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances AL e L)
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 73% 27%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking 36% 64%
to them about future college options. ° °
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 27% 73%
when completing college materials. ° °
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their 27% 73%
future success. ° °
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
P P & P 18% 55% 18% 9%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 10% 70% 20%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 45% 55%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. 27% 73%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

() 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). R SR

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 18% 82%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

better future for them and their family. R8RS SR
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 20% 60% 20%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 9% 73% 18%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 45% 45% 9%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 45% 36% 18%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

33% 67%

56% 44%

33% 56% 11%

33% 67%
44% 56%

33% 67%

67% 33%

56% 44%

56% 44%

38% 63%

56% 33% 11%

44% L

33% 67%
22% 67% 11%
33% 56% 11%
22% 44% 33%
22% 56% 22%
22% 56% 22%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 45% 9% 18% 27%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

20% 40% 10% 20% 10%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 27% 27% 18% 9% 18%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 27% 27% 18% 27%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 18% 36% 27% 18%
| think my school is doing pretty well. 64% 18% 18%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 27% 27% 9% 36%
PROMISE Scholarship 73% 27%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 82% 18%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 45% 55%
WV Higher Education Grant 40% 40% 10%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
(Free App |caA|ic:jr; or Federal Studen 82% 18%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 64% 36%
The importance/benefit of a college education 73% 27%
College match and fit 27% 36% 27% 9%
High school graduation course requirements 36% 36% 18% 9%
Course test preparation 36% 45% 18%
Tutoring support 27% 55% 18%
ACT/SAT 36% 45% 18%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
64%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

73%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 82%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

64%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 5%
Up to $3,000 0%

$3,001- $6,000 WWW/%%%Z%Z%WW
$6,001- $10,000 ¥ 27%
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

18%
1000115000 [ ey .0

0%
O i 40% W A2-year publi
0% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 o_ 10% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 L 10% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 27% 55% 9% 9% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 36% 45% 9% 9% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 18% 36% 0% 45% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 18% 27% 18% 36% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 18% 36% 0% 45% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 36% 55% 9% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 18% 27% 0% 55% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 18% 36% 0% 45% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 18% 27% 9% 45% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 9% 27% 18% 45% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 30% 40% 20% 10% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 18% 27% 18% 36% 62% 38%
Professional development 9% 45% 18% 27% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 9% 45% 18% 27% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 18% 27% 9% 45% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

64%

36%

0%

No Yes I don't know

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

Scheduling conflicts

I don’t need or want to participate.
Lack of interest

Lack of time

| was not aware they were offered.
Family obligations

Other

Competing work obligations

I 2 1%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 7%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 54
Surveys Received 34
Response Rate 63%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Wayne High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?

76%

18%
6%

0% —— -

Other - Write In (Required): Urban

Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

3%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 18%

Applied for work study o
programs/internships _ 26%
Applied for state grants and other aid _ 53%
programs °
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 76%
Applied for scholarships _ 65%

Section 1: About Yourself

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

76% 82% S

68%

9th 10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure I 3%

Not applicable—I did not I3‘V
attend college. °

What is your current primary position at your
school?

6%

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving 0
financial support to pay for college - 12%

Received k stud
ecelve YVOI’ S lJ. y _26%
programs/lnternshlps

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

B
grants
Received scholarships | <

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0, 10/
prepare their students for college. H e ElLéo

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

urag & B 58% 33% 3%
experience.
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
15% 56% 24% 6%
performances.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 26% 68%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

{) 0 ()
to them about future college options. e Lt p%
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X . 18% 71% 9% 3%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 15% 59% 21% 6%

future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

Y 0,
next grade at my school. 26% 68%

6%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 18% 74% 9%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 18% 76% 6%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted
with difficult tasks.

24% 71% % 3

S

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

0, () 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). S o 20

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 21% 67% 12%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

better future for them and their family. abi L 12% 3
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 9% 76% 15%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 12% 68% 18% 3%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 21% 68% 12%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 26% 65% 9%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

27% 73%
47% 53%

30% 57% 10% 3%
20% 73% 7%
20% 57% 20% 3%)|

23% 70% 3%3%
73% 27%

48% 52%

37% 63%

30% 67% 3

X

23% 73% 3

X

45% 55%

21% 55% 24%
14% 52% 28% 7%
27% 47% 23% 3%
7% 33% 47% 13%
10% 38% 38% 14%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 35% 26% 21% 18%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

18% 32% 24% 21% 6%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 21% 35% 26% 9% 9%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 9% 35% 35% 21%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 26% 44% 21% 6% 3%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 6% 47% 24% 18% 6%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 15% 44% 12% 29%
PROMISE Scholarship 76% 24%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 71% 29%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 50% 41% 6% 3%
WV Higher Education Grant 29% 53% 12% 6%
College savings plan/529 24% 41% 21% 15%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student
(Free App |caA|ic:jr; or Federal Studen 74% 26%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 1:373 42%
The importance/benefit of a college education 59% 35% 6%
College match and fit 15% 65% 15% 6%
High school graduation course requirements 41% 53% 6%
Course test preparation 50% 41% 9%
Tutoring support 42% 52% 3% 3%
ACT/SAT 53% 38% 9%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
59%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

82%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 55%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

71%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I 16%
Up to $3,000 0%

53,001 s6,000 LT

%

25%
$6,001- $10,000 ?\m “““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ m‘\‘w

13%
i, S
3%
515001 520,000 ey 1. = A 2-year public

community/technical college
$20,001- 525,000 ﬂ 6% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e 12% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 38% 50% 13% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 24% 42% 30% 3% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 58% 33% 9% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 76% 18% 6% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 48% 33% 0% 9% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 39% 42% 18% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 2% 22% 15% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 45% 2% 6% 6% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 42% 42% 9% 6% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 19% 34% 25% 22% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 41% 41% 19% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 16% 42% 35% 6% 62% 38%
Professional development 25% 41% 22% 13% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 27% 36% 27% 9% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 13% 28% 25% 34% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

| was not aware they were offered.

56%
Lack of time
Competing work obligations
0 . .
24% 21% Scheduling conflicts
. Family obligations
I don’t need or want to participate.
No Yes I don't know
Other

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 26%
I 19%
I 16%
I 14%
I 12%

I 7%

. 4%

2%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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School-Level Response Rate: School Name: Wayne Middle School
Estimated School Personnel 36 Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Surveys Received 13
Response Rate 36%

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

77%
699
% 62%
H Female
m Male
Other - W 6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write
Grade Level
85% In (Required):
What type of community did you grow up in? When you attended college, were you a first-

generati
62%

on college student?

No [ 32

8% Unsure 0%
- 0%
Not applicable—l did not
Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural attend college. 0%
Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator? What is your current primary position at your
school?
0
15% 15%
B Teacher
H No = Counselor
m Yes
B Administrator
B Other (please
describe):
What has been your personal experience applying for financing for What has been your personal experience receiving financing
postsecondary education?* for postsecondary education?*
No personal experience applying for No personal experience receiving 8%
financial support to pay for college . 8% financial support to pay for college . :
Applied for work study _ o Received work study
) . 23%
programs/internships 38% programs/internships - °

Applied for state grants and other aid _ 85% Received student aid in the form of
programs °

loans

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 92% Received student aid in the form of

grants

Applied for scholarships | /7% Received scholarships
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0, 0, 0,
prepare their students for college. e = =
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
urag R 5% 23% 69%

experience.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts

8% 15% 69% 8%
performances.
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 8% 23% 54% 15%

Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking

0, 0,
to them about future college options. L 2D

Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families

- ) 15% 46% 31% 8%
when completing college materials.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their

15% 31% 46% 8%
future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

10, 0, {)
next grade at my school. 38% 54% 8%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 15% 62% 23%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 23% 77%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

9 0,
with difficult tasks. PEY 77%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

10, 0,
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). o=t 22

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 8% 62% 31%

Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a

10, 0,
better future for them and their family. D e

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 15% 69% 15%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 23% 62% 15%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 15% 69% 15%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 8% 46% 38% 8%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

9% 55% 36%

64% 36%

45% 55%

36% 64%

27% 64% 9%

9% 73% 18%

55% 45%

45% 55%

27% 73%

18% 45% 36%

45% 55%

27% 73%
9% 45% 45%
18% 36% 36% 9%
18% 36% 36% 9%
9% 18% 64% 9%
9% 36% 45% 9%
27% 55% 9%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 23% 31% 31% 15%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

38% 15% 46%
persevere.
| think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 54% 31% 15%

My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 54% 15% 23% 8%
problems.

My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 8% 46% 15% 23% 8%

| think my school is doing pretty well. 31% 31% 38%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time H None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 38% 23% 38%
PROMISE Scholarship 38% 54% 8%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 54% 38% 8%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 31% 54% 8% 8%
WV Higher Education Grant 46% 31% 8% 15%
College savings plan/529 38% 23% 38%
FAFSA (Free ApplicatAi;zjr; for Federal Student 69% 31%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 46% 31% 15% 8%
The importance/benefit of a college education 31% 46% 8% 15%
College match and fit 54% 23% 23%
High school graduation course requirements 23% 54% 23%
Course test preparation 38% 38% 8%
Tutoring support 54% 38% 8%
ACT/SAT 15% 31% 46% 8%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
69%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

77%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 77%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

77%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Up to $3,000 N 3%

0%
s3,001-$6.000 2
sso01-s10.000. R
0 00 515 000 23%

8%
315001520 000 | 1% ™ A 2-year public

community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 9%

0% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than $25,000 I % West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 0% 23% 69% 8% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 0% 46% 46% 8% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 0% 8% 38% 54% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 0% 8% 23% 69% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 0% 15% 38% 6% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 8% 31% 38% 23% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 0% 38% 62% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 0% 8% 549% 38% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 15% 54% 31% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 0% 8% 62% 31% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 0% 46% 54% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 0% 8% 69% 23% 62% 38%
Professional development 23% 15% 62% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 8% 31% 26% 15% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 0% 31% 69% 90% 10%

Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*

| was not aware they were offered. [N G2 %

62% I don’t need or want to participate. | 15%
Lack of interest [l 8%
Other [N 8%
23% ’
. 15% Lack of time [l 8%
- Competing work obligations 0%
No Yes I don't know

Scheduling conflicts 0%

Family obligations 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 46
Surveys Received 38
Response Rate 83%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Webster County High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
95%

0,
0% 0% S_A

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 16%

Applied for work study
internships N 32%
programs/internships
Applied for stat ts and other aid
ppliea tor state grants and other ail _53%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 76%
Applied for scholarships _ 50%

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

79%

71
] ) ‘ I
9th 10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

No [ 25%

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

%

attend college.

What is your current primary position at your
school?

8%

What has been your personal experience receiving financing

for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 16%

Received work study o
programs/internships -ZSA

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of
L B
grants
Received scholarships _ 39%

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

prepare their students for college. i g i
Teachers include visual cues to;l:)c;ﬁ:s:.discussions about their college 5o 34% 11%
College messaging is integratesei:ft)or;\;rlt;.including sports events or arts 11% 62% 27%
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 26% 71% 3%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities., and talents when talking co 89% co0
to them about future college options.
Teachers and staff m;::r:f;ir;s;:e\lgsgazz::ae:‘leer:;ts;:::esr.]ts and their families 13% 82% co0
Students are exposed to success :Ei)l:ire:sc:"fcsccei;zcﬂ alumni to help encourage their 13% 22% 5%
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the 8% 87% co0
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 16% 71% 13%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 8% 89% 3%|

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

with difficult tasks. 11% 89%

Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,

regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). 2o e 11%
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 13% 74% 13%
Teachers and staff Eztetr;l:/fcuczzwg:::iitfn:c;:‘:juf:;:sf:::;;oIlege will lead to a 21% 74% 5%
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 5% 74% 21%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 8% 68% 21% 3%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 16% 74% 11%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 26% 68% 5%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

15% 76% 9%
21% 70% 9%
16% 78% 3% 3%
18% 70% 12%

33% 58% 9%
24% 61% 15%
45% 55%

30% 70%

27% 73%
18% 70% 12%
21% 79%
30% 67% 3%
15% 73% 12%
6% 82% 12%
19% 66% 16%
9% 58% 33%
13% 66% 22%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 18% 42% 16% 21% 3%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

53% 29% 16% 3%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. E}A 55% 29% 13%
i |
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 5% 47% 16% 20% 3%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 8% 50% 26% 16%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 45% 26% 29%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 24% 41% 22% 14%
PROMISE Scholarship 50% 42% 5% 3%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 59% 35% 5%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 1:373 37% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 45% 42% 11% 3%
College savings plan/529 55% 13% 5%

FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student

Aid) 63% 37%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 50% 47% 3%
The importance/benefit of a college education 55% 39% 5%
College match and fit 29% 55% 13% 3%
High school graduation course requirements a47% 39% 13%
Course test preparation 32% 53% 16%
Tutoring support 41% 57% 3%
ACT/SAT 37% 47% 16%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
(1:573

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

76%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 71%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

79%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Upto$3.000 I
£3.001- $6,000
/001- 56,000 . |t

%

28%
N 3 24%)
- 17%
14%

0% community/technical college

720,001-525,000 - S 16% in West Virginia

6% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 [N 006 West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 34% 53% 8% 5% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 50% 42% 3% 5% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 45% 45% 8% 3% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid

769 189 39 39 649 369

forms (FAFSA) % % % % % %
College Application and Exploration Week 66% 32% 3% 0% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 50% 42% 5% 3% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 63% 349% 0% 3% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 68% 24% 3% 5% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 47% 47% 3% 3% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

Success Society) 19% 64% 8% 8% 73% 27%
One-on-one advising with students 32% 55% 8% 5% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 19% 62% 14% 5% 62% 38%
Professional development 17% 56% 19% 8% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 27% 51% 16% 5% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 26% 49% 11% 14% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

Lack of time

57%
Scheduling conflicts

38% Competing work obligations
Family obligations
| was not aware they were offered.
5%
[ I don’t need or want to participate.
No Yes I don't know

Other

Lack of interest

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities/services, why not?*

I 2 6%
I 2 1%
I 17%
I 13%

I 5%

I 5%

I 6%

0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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et

WVGEARUP
School-Level Response Rate:
Estimated School Personnel 32
Surveys Received 19
Response Rate 59%

AYS
ZICF

School Name: Wirt County High School
Survey Type: School Personnel Survey Report

Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply
question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

What is your gender?

H Female
m Male

m Other - Write
In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
95%

5%
0% 0% —

Other - Write In (Required): Urban Suburban Rural

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

No personal experience applying for o
financial support to pay for college - 16%

Appli
P e/ mamanins N 7
programs/internships

Applied for state grants and other aid _ 68%

programs

Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) _ 74%

Applied for schalarships | 75

What current grade level(s) do you serve?*

95%
89%
I 84% 84%
9th 10th 11th 12th

Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not o
attend college. -1:%

What is your current primary position at your
school?
B Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

No personal experience receiving o
financial support to pay for college - 16%

Received k stud
e I 12
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of

loans

Received student aid in the form of

B
grants

Received scholarships | 75
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0,
prepare their students for college. A ges
Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college
experienge ’ H £ a
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances e 2d
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 16% 68% 5% 11%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking 32% 63% so
to them about future college options. ° ° °
Teachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families
X R 32% 58% 5% 5%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
P P & 16% 68% 5%  11%

future success.

Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the

9 )
next grade at my school. 16% 84%

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 11% 84% 5%

Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 26% 74%

Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted

() 0, 0,
with difficult tasks. o (K =
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students,
. e . 37% 58% 5%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race).
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 16% 79% 5%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a o o o
better future for them and their family. o2 e =
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 21% 79%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 26% (1:373 5%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 26% 68% 5%
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 32% (1:373

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

I can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

I can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

I include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

36% 57% 7%

36% 64%

36% 64%
36% 64%

43% 50% 7%
36% 57% 7%

64% 36%

50% 50%

57% 43%
43% 57%
43% 57%
43% 57%
50% 50%
36% 57% 7%
36% 50% 14%
43% 43% 14%
14% 79% 7%

23% 62% 15%

W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 32% 47% 11% 11%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

32% 42% 16% 5% | 5%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 16% 53% 21% 11%
My school provides lots of ways to help students solve 11% 53% 26% 11%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 16% 58% 26%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 11% 68% 16% 5%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 11% 53% 21% 16%
PROMISE Scholarship 53% 42% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 58% 37% 5%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 47% 32% 21%
WV Higher Education Grant 11% 67% 17% (373
College savings plan/529 6% 61% 28% (373
FAFSA (Free ApplicatAigjr; for Federal Student 539 379% 1%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 58% 37% 5%
The importance/benefit of a college education 61% 28% 11%
College match and fit 37% 47% 11% 5%
High school graduation course requirements 61% 28% 11%
Course test preparation 42% 47% 5% 5%
Tutoring support 53% 16% 5%
ACT/SAT 56% 28% 11% (4

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
74%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

84%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 74%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

89%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

Upto$3,000 I 11%
£3.001- $6,000

11%
$6,001- $10,000 t\M\WW

_ 28%
$10001-$15,000 | —

$15,001- $20,000 N 6%

0% lA2—yearPuinc .
0% community/technical college
720525 O 28% in West Virginia
0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 e —— 1% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 32% 53% 16% 0% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 16% 58% 26% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 44% 50% 6% 0% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 84% 16% 0% 0% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 63% 32% 0% 5% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 63% 32% 5% 0% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 53% 22% 5% 0% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 79% 21% 0% 0% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 42% 47% 11% 0% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

Success Society) 28% 44% 22% 6% 73% 27%
One-on-one advising with students 47% 37% 16% 0% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 11% 47% 42% 0% 62% 38%
Professional development 21% 68% 11% 0% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 28% 24% 28% 0% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 5% 47% 26% 21% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*
Lack of time NG 2 © %
78% Competing work obligations I 2 5%
Family obligations N © 5%

Scheduling conflicts | INEEIEG 14%

17% | was not aware they were offered. [l 4%
-
[ Other [N 4%
No Yes I don't know

Lack of interest 0%

I don’t need or want to participate. 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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WVGEARUP

School-Level Response Rate:

Estimated School Personnel 34
Surveys Received 22
Response Rate 65%

School Name:
Survey Type:

question; amounts may exceed 100%.

Section 1: About Yourself

V4
Wirt County Middle School
School Personnel Survey Report
Note: Throughout this report, all percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number;
amounts lower than 0.5% are rounded down to 0%. An asterick indicates a select all that apply

What is your gender?

64%

In (Required):

What type of community did you grow up in?
76%

What current gradeslf;el(s) do you serve?*
(]

H Female .59%
m Male

6th 7th 8th
m Other - Write Grade Level

When you attended college, were you a first-
generation college student?

14%

5% 5%
— —

Urban

Other - Write In (Required): Suburban

Are you a GEAR UP site coordinator?

Rural

Unsure 0%

Not applicable—I did not

0,
attend college. 0%

What is your current primary position at your
school?

5%

H No
® Yes

What has been your personal experience applying for financing for
postsecondary education?*

Bs%
Applied for work study

[
programs/internships _ 32%
Apoli .
pplied for state grants and other aid _ 64%
programs
Applied for federal student aid (FAFSA) — 82%
Applied for scholarships _ 68%

No personal experience receiving
financial support to pay for college

No personal experience applying for
financial support to pay for college

Received work study
programs/internships

Received student aid in the form of
loans

Received student aid in the form of
grants

Received scholarships

W Teacher
= Counselor
B Administrator

B Other (please
describe):

What has been your personal experience receiving financing
for postsecondary education?*

o

I
I -5+
I 7>
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Section 2: School Culture

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR SCHOOL:

Teachers and staff talk with parents and families about their ability to help

0 0 0,
prepare their students for college. g G e

Teachers include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college

experience 9% 41% 45% 5%
College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts o o o o
performances. =) e 349 i
College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in your school. 5% 38% 52% 5%
Teachers and staff acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking 36% 64%
to them about future college options. ° °
Teach d staff make th | ilable to students and their famili
eachers and staff make themselves available to students and their families 18% 50% 27% 5%
when completing college materials.
Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their 18% 45% 36%
future success.
Teachers can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the
32% 68%
next grade at my school.
Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals. 14% (1:373 18%
Teachers and staff help students set goals that are achievable. 41% 55% 5%
Teachers in my school can help students overcome frustration when confronted 0% 45% co
with difficult tasks. ° ° °
Teachers and staff are dedicated to the academic success of all students, 595 41%
regardless of their background (e.g., disabilities, gender, income status, race). ° °
Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution. 14% 64% 23%
Teachers and staff openly communicate to students that college will lead to a 27% 73%
better future for them and their family. ° °
Students are learning effective problem-solving skills. 36% 45% 18%
Teachers are able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum. 27% 59% 9% 5%
Creativity and original thinking are highly valued. 32% (:373
Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college. 27% 59% 14%

B Strongly Agree B Agree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Teachers only: Please rate your level

Students are encouraged to choose courses that prepare them for college.

Creativity and original thinking are highly valued.

| am able to engage students in a rigorous curriculum.

Students are learning effective problem-solving skills.

| openly communicate to students that college will lead to a better future for them
and their family.

Most students will be eligible to apply to a postsecondary institution.

| am dedicated to the academic success of all students, regardless of their background
(for example, disabilities, gender, income status, race).

| can help students overcome frustration when confronted with difficult tasks.

| help students set goals that are achievable.

Students encourage one another to follow their college and career goals.

| can help increase the percentage of students who are promoted to the next grade at
my classroom.

| acknowledge student goals, abilities, and talents when talking to them about future
college options.

Students are exposed to success stories of school alumni to help encourage their
future success.

| talk with parents and families about their ability to help prepare their student(s) for
college.

I make myself available to students and their families when completing college
materials.

College pennants, banners, and posters are visible in my classroom.

College messaging is integrated into events, including sports events or arts
performances.

l include visual cues to encourage discussions about their college experience.

W Strongly Agree B Agree

of agreement with each statement as it reflects YOUR CLASSROOM:

12% 65% 18% (373
35% 65%
18% 65% 18%
17% 72% 11%
12% 76% 12%

82% 18%

61% 39%
22% 78%
17% 83%
12% 53% 35%
17% 83%

29% 71%

18% 47% 35%
6% 41% 53%
6% 65% 29%
6% 44% 50%
6% 29% 65%
6% 29% 65%
W Disagree M Strongly Disagree
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Please read the following sentences below and think about how your school is doing in most situations.

I am hopeful for the future of our students. 45% 36% 14% 5%

Even when others want to quit, our school finds ways to

36% 36% 27%
persevere.
I think students’ past experiences will help them in the future. 23% 50% 14% 9% 5%
My school provides lots of to help students sol
y school provides lots of ways to help students solve 27% 45% 18% 9%
problems.
My school is doing just as well as other schools in the area. 32% 45% 18% 5%
I think my school is doing pretty well. 23% 55% 18% 5%
H All of the time B Most of the time H Alot of the time B Some of the time m Alittle of the time B None of the time

Section 3: College and Financial Aid Knowledge

Please rate your level of knowledge about each of the following programs that students and families can use to pay for college.

WV Invests Grant 9% 36% 32% 23%
PROMISE Scholarship 32% 64% 5%
Scholarships (e.g., institutional) 36% 64%
Federal grants, loans, and work-study 32% 64% 5%
WV Higher Education Grant 23% 55% 23%
College savings plan/529 27% 23% 41% 9%
FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student o o o
Aid) 41% 55% 5%
m | know what it is and | understand it well enough to advise my students on it
B | know what it is, but | do not understand it well enough to advise my students on it
W | am familiar with the name, but | do not know what it means
B | do not know what this is
Please rate your ability to assist students and their families in understanding the following topics.
Transition to the next level of education 50% 45% 5%
The importance/benefit of a college education 38% 57% 5%
College match and fit 323 50% 41% 5%
High school graduation course requirements 25% 55% 20%
Course test preparation 23% 68% 9%
Tutoring support 36% 59% 5%
ACT/SAT 18% 41% 27% 14%

B Extremely able B Moderately able H Slightly able B Not at all able
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Financial aid programs available to West Virginia Students”

This need-based financial aid program for West Virginia students
provided maximum annual awards of $3,000 during the 2021-22 school
year. This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV Higher Education Grant
57%

This merit-based financial aid program for West Virginia residents offers
up to $4,750 annually to cover the cost of tuition and mandatory fees.
This amount does not need to be paid back.

WV PROMISE Scholarship

81%

This financial aid program for West Virginia students enrolled in eligible
certificate and associate degree programs provides aid to cover the WV Invests Grant

remaining amount of tuition, mandatory fees, and academic program fees 65%
that are not covered by other scholarships and grants.

This need-based U.S. financial aid program provided qualifying students
up to $6,495 during the 2021-22 school year. This amount does not need
to be paid back.

Federal Pell Grant

81%

AThe correct responses are indicated by the color filled bar.

On average, how much do you think it costs for one year of in-state tuition to attend the following college options in West Virginia? Your estimate should not
include the cost of food, housing, or books. A

I, 13%
Up to $3,000 0%

53001-56000

41%
6,001- 10,000
o001 SR S
! ’ 18%
5%
3515001520000 | — - 7 = A 2-year public
5% community/technical college
$20,001- $25,000 mg% in West Virginia

0% M A 4-year public college in
More than 525,000 I 14% West Virginia

AThe correct responses are indicated by pattern filled bar.

Section 4: College Readiness and/or GEAR UP Involvement

Please select to what extent your school promotes each of the following activities. Then, please indicate whether you have been involved in that activity (e.g., as a
participant, activity organizer).

extent your school promotes each of the following activities been involved in that activity

Extremely Moderately Slightly Not at all No Yes
Academic planning/career advising 20% 55% 20% 5% 48% 52%
Academic/tutoring support 24% 67% 10% 0% 43% 57%
ACT/SAT preparation 10% 25% 20% 45% 54% 46%
Assistance with completing financial aid 10% 25% 15% 50% 64% 36%
forms (FAFSA)
College Application and Exploration Week 10% 35% 25% 30% 579% 23%
College campus visits (including virtual) 25% 30% 30% 15% 51% 49%
College Decision Day and/or other 0% 30% 20% 50% 65% 35%
acceptance events
Credit recovery, AP, and dual credit 15% 35% 10% 20% 589% 2%

opportunities
Financial literacy workshops 0% 26% 32% 42% 76% 24%
Mentoring programs (e.g., Student

. 5% 50% 30% 15% 73% 27%
Success Society)
One-on-one advising with students 11% 58% 21% 11% 43% 57%
Parent/family peer networks 15% 45% 25% 15% 62% 38%
Professional development 10% 65% 10% 15% 46% 54%
Summer activities (e.g., Student 5% 50% 25% 20% 76% 24%

Leadership Academy)
Text 4 Success initiative 0% 30% 25% 45% 90% 10%
Note: Blue column percentages are based on those respondents who indicated promotion of an activity. Pink column percentages are based on those respondents who
indicated they were involved in an activity.
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Have you ever participated in GEAR UP-sponsored

If you did not participate in one or more of these
activities or received support through GEAR UP?

activities/services, why not?*

I was not aware they were offered. |GGG 2 1%

52% Competing work obligations I 16%
43%

Lack of time N 16%

Scheduling conflicts [ INEEREIGE 13%

Family obligations IR 13%

5%
| Other NN 11%
No Yes I don't know

| don’t need or want to participate. [ INRNRGNIGTGTINGEN 11%

Lack of interest 0%

Final Note: Additional questions from the personnel survey that were only for site coordinators are not

included in this report to protect their anonymity.
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